
 

 

#26 Women's Pentathlon (Indoor) Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Nettles, Kenli SR BALL STATE 4,008 pts 10
2 Grover, Shelby JR KENT STATE 3,853 pts 8
3 DeConinck, Svenia SR KENT STATE 3,806 pts 6
4 Williams, Tesaira JR UMASS 3,746 pts 5
5 Nestor, Alexa JR KENT STATE 3,677 pts 4
6 Lucas, Jenna SR BOWLING GREEN 3,610 pts 3
7 Carboncini, Matilde SR KENT STATE 3,570 pts 2
8 Perry, Krista SR BUFFALO 3,422 pts 1
9 Rosenfeld, Samira SR NORTHERN ILLINOIS 3,273 pts
10 Keesling, Kendra JR BALL STATE 3,225 pts
11 Krizova, Viktorie FR BOWLING GREEN 3,109 pts
12 Clemetson, Shamoya SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 3,103 pts
13 Smith, Gracie JR OHIO 3,060 pts
14 Key, Kaiya JR NORTHERN ILLINOIS 2,774 pts

#1 Women's 60m Hurdles Pentathlon (Indoor) Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Nettles, Kenli SR BALL STATE 8.59 997
2 Nestor, Alexa JR KENT STATE 8.60 995
3 Clemetson, Shamoya SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 8.69 976
4 Grover, Shelby JR KENT STATE 8.72 969
5 Carboncini, Matilde SR KENT STATE 8.72 969
6 Williams, Tesaira JR UMASS 8.77 959
7 DeConinck, Svenia SR KENT STATE 8.90 931
8 Perry, Krista SR BUFFALO 8.96 918
9 Lucas, Jenna SR BOWLING GREEN 9.06 897
10 Smith, Gracie JR OHIO 9.13 883
11 Keesling, Kendra JR BALL STATE 9.18 873
12 Krizova, Viktorie FR BOWLING GREEN 9.21 867
13 Key, Kaiya JR NORTHERN ILLINOIS 9.37 834
14 Rosenfeld, Samira SR NORTHERN ILLINOIS 9.50 808

Section 1
1 Keesling, Kendra JR BALL STATE 9.18 873
2 Key, Kaiya JR NORTHERN ILLINOIS 9.37 834
3 Rosenfeld, Samira SR NORTHERN ILLINOIS 9.50 808

Section 2
1 Grover, Shelby JR KENT STATE 8.72 969
2 Williams, Tesaira JR UMASS 8.77 959
3 DeConinck, Svenia SR KENT STATE 8.90 931
4 Perry, Krista SR BUFFALO 8.96 918

Section 3
1 Lucas, Jenna SR BOWLING GREEN 9.06 897
2 Smith, Gracie JR OHIO 9.13 883
3 Krizova, Viktorie FR BOWLING GREEN 9.21 867

Section 4
1 Nettles, Kenli SR BALL STATE 8.59 997
2 Nestor, Alexa JR KENT STATE 8.60 995
3 Clemetson, Shamoya SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 8.69 976
4 Carboncini, Matilde SR KENT STATE 8.72 969

#28 Women's High Jump Pentathlon (Indoor) Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 DeConinck, Svenia SR KENT STATE 1.77m 941

1.62m

O

1.65m

O

1.68m

O

1.71m

XO

1.74m

XO

1.77m

XO

1.80m

XXX

2 Williams, Tesaira JR UMASS 1.71m 867
1.56m

O

1.59m

O

1.62m

O

1.65m

O

1.68m

XO

1.71m

XXO

1.74m

XXX

3 Nettles, Kenli SR BALL STATE 1.71m 867
1.59m

O

1.62m

O

1.65m

XXO

1.68m

XO

1.71m

XXO

1.74m

XXX

4 Clemetson, Shamoya SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 1.65m 795
1.50m

O

1.53m

O

1.56m

XO

1.59m

O

1.62m

O

1.65m

XO

1.68m

XXX

5 Lucas, Jenna SR BOWLING GREEN 1.65m 795
1.56m

O

1.59m

XXO

1.62m

XXO

1.65m

XXO

1.68m

XXX

6 Carboncini, Matilde SR KENT STATE 1.62m 759
1.56m

XO

1.59m

XXO

1.62m

O

1.65m

XXX

7 Nestor, Alexa JR KENT STATE 1.62m 759
1.56m

O

1.59m

XO

1.62m

XXO

1.65m

XXX

8 Rosenfeld, Samira SR NORTHERN ILLINOIS 1.59m 724
1.50m

O

1.53m

O

1.56m

O

1.59m

O

1.62m

XXX

9 Grover, Shelby JR KENT STATE 1.56m 689
1.56m

XXO

1.59m

XXX

10 Perry, Krista SR BUFFALO 1.53m 655
1.47m

O

1.50m

O

1.53m

XO

1.56m

XXX

11 Keesling, Kendra JR BALL STATE 1.53m 655
1.38m

O

1.41m

O

1.44m

O

1.47m

O

1.50m

XO

1.53m

XXO

1.56m

XXX

12 Key, Kaiya JR NORTHERN ILLINOIS 1.50m 621
1.41m

O

1.44m

O

1.47m

XO

1.50m

XXO

1.53m

XXX

13 Krizova, Viktorie FR BOWLING GREEN 1.47m 588
1.44m

XXO

1.47m

XO

1.50m

XXX

14 Smith, Gracie JR OHIO 1.44m 555
1.35m

XO

1.38m

O

1.41m

XXO

1.44m

XO

1.47m

XXX
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#29 Women's Shot Put Pentathlon (Indoor) Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Lucas, Jenna SR BOWLING GREEN 13.78m 779

13.61m 13.53m 13.78m

2 Grover, Shelby JR KENT STATE 13.26m 745
13.26m 12.72m 12.86m

3 Nettles, Kenli SR BALL STATE 12.20m 674
12.20m 12.06m 11.86m

4 Perry, Krista SR BUFFALO 11.87m 653
11.53m 11.05m 11.87m

5 Williams, Tesaira JR UMASS 11.44m 624
11.14m 11.26m 11.44m

6 Carboncini, Matilde SR KENT STATE 10.60m 569
8.90m 10.60m 8.98m

7 Clemetson, Shamoya SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 10.39m 555
Foul Foul 10.39m

8 DeConinck, Svenia SR KENT STATE 10.24m 545
10.24m 9.93m 9.52m

9 Nestor, Alexa JR KENT STATE 9.59m 503
9.54m 9.59m 8.89m

10 Keesling, Kendra JR BALL STATE 9.47m 495
9.47m Foul 8.83m

11 Smith, Gracie JR OHIO 9.25m 480
9.25m 8.57m 9.04m

12 Krizova, Viktorie FR BOWLING GREEN 9.12m 472
9.12m Foul Foul

13 Key, Kaiya JR NORTHERN ILLINOIS 8.41m 426
8.19m 5.36m 8.41m

14 Rosenfeld, Samira SR NORTHERN ILLINOIS 8.26m 416
8.26m 6.98m 7.71m

#30 Women's Long Jump Pentathlon (Indoor) Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Nestor, Alexa JR KENT STATE 5.80m 789

5.57m 5.55m 5.80m

2 Clemetson, Shamoya SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 5.76m 777
5.73m 5.76m 5.76m

3 Nettles, Kenli SR BALL STATE 5.71m 762
5.16m 5.63m 5.71m

4 Grover, Shelby JR KENT STATE 5.66m 747
5.59m 5.47m 5.66m

5 Williams, Tesaira JR UMASS 5.54m 712
5.27m 5.27m 5.54m

6 DeConinck, Svenia SR KENT STATE 5.41m 674
5.41m 5.29m 5.28m

7 Keesling, Kendra JR BALL STATE 5.32m 648
4.82m Foul 5.32m

8 Rosenfeld, Samira SR NORTHERN ILLINOIS 5.27m 634
5.09m 4.83m 5.27m

9 Carboncini, Matilde SR KENT STATE 5.26m 631
Foul Foul 5.26m

10 Lucas, Jenna SR BOWLING GREEN 4.99m 557
4.99m 2.92m 4.98m

11 Perry, Krista SR BUFFALO 4.97m 551
4.97m 4.85m 4.79m

12 Smith, Gracie JR OHIO 4.96m 548
4.75m 4.86m 4.96m

13 Krizova, Viktorie FR BOWLING GREEN 4.79m 503
4.65m 4.79m 3.56m

14 Key, Kaiya JR NORTHERN ILLINOIS 4.68m 474
4.68m Foul Foul

#3 Women's 800 Meters Pentathlon (Indoor) Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 DeConinck, Svenia SR KENT STATE 2:28.25 715
2 Nettles, Kenli SR BALL STATE 2:28.79 708
3 Grover, Shelby JR KENT STATE 2:29.23 703
4 Rosenfeld, Samira SR NORTHERN ILLINOIS 2:30.15 691
5 Krizova, Viktorie FR BOWLING GREEN 2:31.08 679
6 Perry, Krista SR BUFFALO 2:33.90 645
7 Carboncini, Matilde SR KENT STATE 2:34.14 642
8 Nestor, Alexa JR KENT STATE 2:35.02 631
9 Smith, Gracie JR OHIO 2:38.15 594
10 Williams, Tesaira JR UMASS 2:39.07 584
11 Lucas, Jenna SR BOWLING GREEN 2:39.21 582
12 Keesling, Kendra JR BALL STATE 2:41.69 554
13 Key, Kaiya JR NORTHERN ILLINOIS 2:54.43 419
-- Clemetson, Shamoya SO EASTERN MICHIGAN DNF

#27 Men's Heptathlon Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Bath, Ayden SR KENT STATE 5,596 pts 10
2 Wolinski, Elijah JR UMASS 4,959 pts 8
3 Dillen, Jack FR KENT STATE 4,732 pts 6
4 Tyrrell, Linkon SO KENT STATE 4,707 pts 4
5 Frank, Olin FR AKRON 4,668 pts 2
6 Doolittle, Cason JR EASTERN MICHIGAN 4,655 pts 1
7 Badoo, Julien SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 4,280 pts

#2 Men's 60 Meter Heptathlon Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Bath, Ayden SR KENT STATE 6.94 904
2 Dillen, Jack FR KENT STATE 7.18 819
3 Frank, Olin FR AKRON 7.33 769
4 Wolinski, Elijah JR UMASS 7.38 752
5 Tyrrell, Linkon SO KENT STATE 7.52 706
6 Doolittle, Cason JR EASTERN MICHIGAN 7.54 700
7 Badoo, Julien SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 7.62 675

#31 Men's Long Jump Heptathlon Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Bath, Ayden SR KENT STATE 7.36m 900

Foul 7.22m 7.36m

2 Wolinski, Elijah JR UMASS 6.69m 741
6.69m Foul 6.54m

3 Frank, Olin FR AKRON 6.36m 666
Foul 6.36m 6.24m

4 Tyrrell, Linkon SO KENT STATE 6.31m 655
6.31m Foul 6.00m

5 Doolittle, Cason JR EASTERN MICHIGAN 6.20m 630
6.20m Foul 6.04m

6 Badoo, Julien SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 5.96m 578
5.73m 5.87m 5.96m

7 Dillen, Jack FR KENT STATE 5.78m 540
Pass 5.78m Foul
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#32 Men's Shot Put Heptathlon Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Tyrrell, Linkon SO KENT STATE 13.19m 679

12.71m 13.05m 13.19m

2 Frank, Olin FR AKRON 12.71m 650
12.08m 12.38m 12.71m

3 Bath, Ayden SR KENT STATE 11.29m 563
Foul 11.29m 11.19m

4 Doolittle, Cason JR EASTERN MICHIGAN 11.07m 550
Foul 10.11m 11.07m

5 Wolinski, Elijah JR UMASS 10.67m 526
10.51m 10.59m 10.67m

6 Badoo, Julien SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 10.36m 507
9.70m 10.36m 9.85m

7 Dillen, Jack FR KENT STATE 10.23m 499
9.92m 10.23m 10.16m

#33 Men's High Jump Heptathlon Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Bath, Ayden SR KENT STATE 2.06m 859

1.94m

XO

1.97m

PPP

2.00m

O

2.03m

O

2.06m

XO

2.09m

XXX

2 Doolittle, Cason JR EASTERN MICHIGAN 1.94m 749
1.79m

O

1.82m

O

1.85m

XXO

1.88m

O

1.91m

XXO

1.94m

O

1.97m

XXX

3 Wolinski, Elijah JR UMASS 1.82m 644
1.79m

XO

1.82m

XXO

1.85m

XXX

4 Dillen, Jack FR KENT STATE 1.79m 619
1.79m

XXO

1.82m

PPP

1.85m

PPP

1.88m

PPP

1.91m

PPP

1.94m

PPP

1.97m

PPP

2.00m

PPP

2.03m

PPP

2.06m

PPP

2.09m

PPP

5 Tyrrell, Linkon SO KENT STATE 1.76m 593
1.67m

O

1.70m

O

1.73m

O

1.76m

O

1.79m

XXX

6 Badoo, Julien SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 1.76m 593
1.70m

XO

1.73m

XO

1.76m

XXO

1.79m

XXX

7 Frank, Olin FR AKRON 1.70m 544
1.58m

O

1.61m

O

1.64m

O

1.67m

XO

1.70m

XXO

1.73m

XXX

#8 Men's 60m Hurdles Heptathlon Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Bath, Ayden SR KENT STATE 7.79 1,035
2 Wolinski, Elijah JR UMASS 8.42 879
3 Tyrrell, Linkon SO KENT STATE 8.56 846
4 Frank, Olin FR AKRON 8.69 816
5 Doolittle, Cason JR EASTERN MICHIGAN 8.95 757
6 Dillen, Jack FR KENT STATE 9.13 717
7 Badoo, Julien SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 9.25 692

Section 1
1 Frank, Olin FR AKRON 8.69 816
2 Doolittle, Cason JR EASTERN MICHIGAN 8.95 757
3 Badoo, Julien SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 9.25 692

Section 2
1 Bath, Ayden SR KENT STATE 7.79 1,035
2 Wolinski, Elijah JR UMASS 8.42 879
3 Tyrrell, Linkon SO KENT STATE 8.56 846
4 Dillen, Jack FR KENT STATE 9.13 717

#39 Men's Pole Vault Heptathlon Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Frank, Olin FR AKRON 4.60m 790

4.00m

XO

4.10m

PPP

4.20m

XXO

4.30m

O

4.40m

O

4.50m

O

4.60m

O

4.70m

XXX

2 Bath, Ayden SR KENT STATE 4.60m 790
4.40m

XO

4.50m

PPP

4.60m

XO

4.70m

XXX

3 Dillen, Jack FR KENT STATE 4.40m 731
4.30m

XXO

4.40m

XO

4.50m

XXX

4 Wolinski, Elijah JR UMASS 4.40m 731
4.00m

O

4.10m

XXO

4.20m

O

4.30m

XO

4.40m

XXO

4.50m

XXX

5 Tyrrell, Linkon SO KENT STATE 3.80m 562
3.30m

O

3.40m

PPP

3.50m

O

3.60m

PPP

3.70m

O

3.80m

O

3.90m

XXX

6 Badoo, Julien SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 3.80m 562
3.30m

O

3.40m

O

3.50m

O

3.60m

O

3.70m

XO

3.80m

O

3.90m

XXX

7 Doolittle, Cason JR EASTERN MICHIGAN 3.60m 509
3.30m

XXO

3.40m

XO

3.50m

O

3.60m

O

3.70m

XXX

#9 Men's 1000 Meters Heptathlon Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Dillen, Jack FR KENT STATE 2:46.05 807
2 Doolittle, Cason JR EASTERN MICHIGAN 2:50.50 760
3 Wolinski, Elijah JR UMASS 2:57.76 686
4 Badoo, Julien SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 2:59.16 673
5 Tyrrell, Linkon SO KENT STATE 2:59.79 666
6 Bath, Ayden SR KENT STATE 3:12.71 545
7 Frank, Olin FR AKRON 3:25.87 433

#10 Women's 1 Mile Collegiate Prelims

Athlete Yr Team Prelims
Compiled
1 Kiptanui, Dorcas SO TOLEDO 4:46.86 Q
2 Kurczewski, Ava SO WESTERN MICHIGAN 4:48.22 Q
3 Greenwell, Ellie JR OHIO 4:48.47 Q
4 Phelan, Gabby SO TOLEDO 4:48.87 Q
5 Bauer, Alexandria SR TOLEDO 4:48.96 Q
6 Hoover, Rachael SO BOWLING GREEN 4:49.00 Q
7 Cubbison, Kylee SR BOWLING GREEN 4:49.02 Q
8 Klock, Vassi SR BUFFALO 4:49.52 Q
9 Zubillaga, Nora SR MIAMI (OHIO) 4:50.10 q
10 Stewart, Kaitlyn SO OHIO 4:52.30 q
11 Thundal, Agnes SO UMASS 4:52.88
12 Mannes Diaz de Cerio, Lara JR UMASS 4:54.85
13 O'Brien, Mairin SO OHIO 4:54.87
14 Overton, Lily JR WESTERN MICHIGAN 4:55.26
15 Heil, Marisa FR MIAMI (OHIO) 4:56.34
16 Cirincione, Jaydon SR TOLEDO 4:56.35
17 Cassidy, Bronagh SR BUFFALO 4:59.52
18 Kauppila, Kaitlyn FR BALL STATE 4:59.65
19 Mahnensmith, Sarah SR BALL STATE 5:04.55
20 VanderKooi, Grace FR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 5:04.78
21 Janesak, Emma JR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 5:12.99
22 Miller, Savana FR OHIO 5:13.38
23 Clor, Madison JR WESTERN MICHIGAN 5:13.99
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Heat 1
1 Greenwell, Ellie JR OHIO 4:48.47 Q
2 Phelan, Gabby SO TOLEDO 4:48.87 Q
3 Bauer, Alexandria SR TOLEDO 4:48.96 Q
4 Hoover, Rachael SO BOWLING GREEN 4:49.00 Q
5 Zubillaga, Nora SR MIAMI (OHIO) 4:50.10 q
6 Stewart, Kaitlyn SO OHIO 4:52.30 q
7 O'Brien, Mairin SO OHIO 4:54.87
8 Overton, Lily JR WESTERN MICHIGAN 4:55.26
9 Heil, Marisa FR MIAMI (OHIO) 4:56.34
10 VanderKooi, Grace FR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 5:04.78
11 Miller, Savana FR OHIO 5:13.38

Heat 2
1 Kiptanui, Dorcas SO TOLEDO 4:46.86 Q
2 Kurczewski, Ava SO WESTERN MICHIGAN 4:48.22 Q
3 Cubbison, Kylee SR BOWLING GREEN 4:49.02 Q
4 Klock, Vassi SR BUFFALO 4:49.52 Q
5 Thundal, Agnes SO UMASS 4:52.88
6 Mannes Diaz de Cerio, Lara JR UMASS 4:54.85
7 Cirincione, Jaydon SR TOLEDO 4:56.35
8 Cassidy, Bronagh SR BUFFALO 4:59.52
9 Kauppila, Kaitlyn FR BALL STATE 4:59.65
10 Mahnensmith, Sarah SR BALL STATE 5:04.55
11 Janesak, Emma JR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 5:12.99
12 Clor, Madison JR WESTERN MICHIGAN 5:13.99

#12 Women's 60m Hurdles Collegiate Prelims

Athlete Yr Team Prelims
Compiled
1 Kebe, Mabinty SR WESTERN MICHIGAN 8.47 Q
2 Patterson, Morgan SR BOWLING GREEN 8.52 q
3 Galligani, Gemma JR BUFFALO 8.55 Q
4 Ferrari, Sandra JR WESTERN MICHIGAN 8.57 Q (8.563)

4 Richards, Linnearia SR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 8.57 Q (8.563)

6 Hammonds, Gabrielle SR KENT STATE 8.57 q (8.568)

7 Ratney, Laya'Lapri SO BALL STATE 8.58 q (8.571)

8 Nestor, Alexa JR KENT STATE 8.58 q (8.577)

9 Williams, Jennifer SR UMASS 8.62
10 Carboncini, Matilde SR KENT STATE 8.69
11 Barker, DaMya SR BOWLING GREEN 8.71
12 Williams, Tesaira JR UMASS 8.77
13 Neureuther, Linnea SO BUFFALO 8.79
14 Nwokike, Adaeze SR AKRON 8.82
15 Watson, Jayda FR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 8.84
16 Motley, Kyla FR NORTHERN ILLINOIS 8.88
17 Patterson, Lia FR BALL STATE 8.90
18 Antoniadi, Nikol JR EASTERN MICHIGAN 8.94
19 Obi, Christabelle SR BOWLING GREEN 8.96
20 Celestine, Jade SR WESTERN MICHIGAN 8.97
21 Taylor, Mariah SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 8.99
22 Graham, Lauren JR BALL STATE 9.01
23 Dunaway, Keeli SR KENT STATE 9.04
24 Caldwell, Zoey FR OHIO 9.12
25 Jean, Miashlie SO NORTHERN ILLINOIS 9.31

Heat 1
1 Ferrari, Sandra JR WESTERN MICHIGAN 8.57 Q (8.563)

2 Ratney, Laya'Lapri SO BALL STATE 8.58 q (8.571)

3 Carboncini, Matilde SR KENT STATE 8.69
4 Williams, Tesaira JR UMASS 8.77
5 Motley, Kyla FR NORTHERN ILLINOIS 8.88
6 Taylor, Mariah SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 8.99

Heat 2
1 Galligani, Gemma JR BUFFALO 8.55 Q
2 Nestor, Alexa JR KENT STATE 8.58 q (8.577)

3 Neureuther, Linnea SO BUFFALO 8.79
4 Nwokike, Adaeze SR AKRON 8.82
5 Patterson, Lia FR BALL STATE 8.90
6 Obi, Christabelle SR BOWLING GREEN 8.96

Heat 3
1 Kebe, Mabinty SR WESTERN MICHIGAN 8.47 Q
2 Patterson, Morgan SR BOWLING GREEN 8.52 q
3 Williams, Jennifer SR UMASS 8.62
4 Barker, DaMya SR BOWLING GREEN 8.71
5 Watson, Jayda FR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 8.84
6 Celestine, Jade SR WESTERN MICHIGAN 8.97

Heat 4
1 Richards, Linnearia SR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 8.57 Q (8.563)

2 Hammonds, Gabrielle SR KENT STATE 8.57 q (8.568)

3 Antoniadi, Nikol JR EASTERN MICHIGAN 8.94
4 Graham, Lauren JR BALL STATE 9.01
5 Dunaway, Keeli SR KENT STATE 9.04
6 Caldwell, Zoey FR OHIO 9.12
7 Jean, Miashlie SO NORTHERN ILLINOIS 9.31

#13 Men's 60m Hurdles Collegiate Prelims

Athlete Yr Team Prelims
Compiled
1 Bath, Ayden SR KENT STATE 7.84 Q
2 Parks, Michael SR BUFFALO 7.90 Q
3 Siyoum, Zamen SR KENT STATE 8.11 Q (8.102)

4 Hardt, Quinn SO UMASS 8.11 Q (8.109)

5 Hawkins, Michael SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 8.19 q
6 Ignacio, Leo SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 8.30 q
7 Corrothers, Cameron SO AKRON 8.31 q
8 Wolinski, Elijah JR UMASS 8.57 q
-- Mabin, Kayenn JR EASTERN MICHIGAN DNS
-- Dillen, Jack FR KENT STATE DNF

Heat 1
1 Parks, Michael SR BUFFALO 7.90 Q
2 Siyoum, Zamen SR KENT STATE 8.11 Q (8.102)

3 Ignacio, Leo SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 8.30 q
4 Corrothers, Cameron SO AKRON 8.31 q
-- Mabin, Kayenn JR EASTERN MICHIGAN DNS

Heat 2
1 Bath, Ayden SR KENT STATE 7.84 Q
2 Hardt, Quinn SO UMASS 8.11 Q (8.109)

3 Hawkins, Michael SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 8.19 q
4 Wolinski, Elijah JR UMASS 8.57 q
-- Dillen, Jack FR KENT STATE DNF
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#14 Women's 400 Meters Collegiate Prelims

Athlete Yr Team Prelims
Compiled
1 Nanjala, Jackline FR AKRON 54.92 q
2 Horn, Vanessa SR AKRON 55.03 q
3 Musgrave, Casey FR KENT STATE 56.31 q
4 Campbell, Reagan JR BOWLING GREEN 56.66 q
5 Smith, Rachel SR MIAMI (OHIO) 56.98 q
6 Oloye, Josephine JR EASTERN MICHIGAN 57.11 q
7 Johnson, Ashley FR UMASS 57.23 q
8 Shamion, Danica SO CENTRAL MICHIGAN 57.24 q (57.231)

9 Kirtz, Paige JR BALL STATE 57.24 (57.239)

10 Vinals Calixto, Alba FR EASTERN MICHIGAN 57.28
11 Baker, Ella JR KENT STATE 57.36
12 Henderson, Demetria SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 57.41
13 Munderloh, Libby SR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 57.48
14 Sigurdardottir, Ingibjorg FR UMASS 57.65
15 Vassell, Mickaliliah SR WESTERN MICHIGAN 57.66
16 Hadziahmetovi, Amina FR BALL STATE 57.74
17 Massey, Nia SO KENT STATE 57.75
18 Irwin, Jada JR OHIO 57.77 (57.764)

19 McKnitt, McKenzie SR AKRON 57.77 (57.770)

20 Shuttleworth, Elinor JR OHIO 57.81
21 Atanmo, Marinna JR KENT STATE 57.85
22 Udosoh, Uduak Pius SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 58.14
23 Greber, Syerra SO BOWLING GREEN 58.16
24 Huckstep, Sydney FR OHIO 58.32
25 Sanders, Keena SO MIAMI (OHIO) 58.39
26 Smith, Ivy FR AKRON 58.67
27 Sampson, Sophia SO BUFFALO 58.79
28 Watts, Robyn JR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 59.18

Heat 1
1 Smith, Rachel SR MIAMI (OHIO) 56.98 q
2 Kirtz, Paige JR BALL STATE 57.24 (57.239)

3 Shuttleworth, Elinor JR OHIO 57.81
4 Sanders, Keena SO MIAMI (OHIO) 58.39

Heat 2
1 Campbell, Reagan JR BOWLING GREEN 56.66 q
2 Vinals Calixto, Alba FR EASTERN MICHIGAN 57.28
3 Munderloh, Libby SR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 57.48
4 Massey, Nia SO KENT STATE 57.75

Heat 3
1 Oloye, Josephine JR EASTERN MICHIGAN 57.11 q
2 Irwin, Jada JR OHIO 57.77 (57.764)

3 McKnitt, McKenzie SR AKRON 57.77 (57.770)

4 Greber, Syerra SO BOWLING GREEN 58.16

Heat 4
1 Musgrave, Casey FR KENT STATE 56.31 q
2 Johnson, Ashley FR UMASS 57.23 q
3 Huckstep, Sydney FR OHIO 58.32
4 Watts, Robyn JR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 59.18

Heat 5
1 Hadziahmetovi, Amina FR BALL STATE 57.74
2 Atanmo, Marinna JR KENT STATE 57.85
3 Smith, Ivy FR AKRON 58.67
4 Sampson, Sophia SO BUFFALO 58.79

Heat 6
1 Shamion, Danica SO CENTRAL MICHIGAN 57.24 q (57.231)

2 Henderson, Demetria SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 57.41
3 Sigurdardottir, Ingibjorg FR UMASS 57.65
4 Vassell, Mickaliliah SR WESTERN MICHIGAN 57.66

Heat 7
1 Nanjala, Jackline FR AKRON 54.92 q
2 Horn, Vanessa SR AKRON 55.03 q
3 Baker, Ella JR KENT STATE 57.36
4 Udosoh, Uduak Pius SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 58.14

#15 Men's 400 Meters Collegiate Prelims

Athlete Yr Team Prelims
Compiled
1 Styles, Andrew JR AKRON 48.41 q
2 Gaskins, Godot SR UMASS 48.59 q
3 Ajayi, Bamidele JR EASTERN MICHIGAN 49.20 q
4 VanAltstine, Rylee SO BUFFALO 49.57 q
5 Miller, Owen JR KENT STATE 49.65 q
6 Chong, Keoni FR BUFFALO 50.02 q
7 Farrington, Braylyn JR AKRON 50.10 q
8 Harkelroad, Beau SO KENT STATE 50.19 q
9 Makanani, Kala'I FR BUFFALO 50.56
10 Coates, Micah SO KENT STATE 51.26
11 Harden, Michael SR UMASS 51.32
-- Olanrewaju, Olawole SO EASTERN MICHIGAN DNS
-- Stewart, Rashaun SR AKRON DQ

Heat 1
1 Ajayi, Bamidele JR EASTERN MICHIGAN 49.20 q
2 VanAltstine, Rylee SO BUFFALO 49.57 q
3 Miller, Owen JR KENT STATE 49.65 q

Heat 2
1 Farrington, Braylyn JR AKRON 50.10 q
2 Coates, Micah SO KENT STATE 51.26
-- Stewart, Rashaun SR AKRON DQ

Heat 3
1 Styles, Andrew JR AKRON 48.41 q
2 Gaskins, Godot SR UMASS 48.59 q
3 Makanani, Kala'I FR BUFFALO 50.56
-- Olanrewaju, Olawole SO EASTERN MICHIGAN DNS

Heat 4
1 Chong, Keoni FR BUFFALO 50.02 q
2 Harkelroad, Beau SO KENT STATE 50.19 q
3 Harden, Michael SR UMASS 51.32

#16 Women's 60 Meter Collegiate Prelims

Athlete Yr Team Prelims
Compiled
1 Franklin, Kiersten SR BOWLING GREEN 7.44 Q
2 Jones, Soniya SR WESTERN MICHIGAN 7.48 Q
3 Springer, Alana SR BALL STATE 7.50 Q
4 Bonds, Kiera JR BOWLING GREEN 7.54 q
5 Young, Jordynn FR EASTERN MICHIGAN 7.56 q
6 Chilton, Amryne JR KENT STATE 7.57 Q
7 Branham-Patrick, Te'Aira FR AKRON 7.58 q (7.577)

8 Betz, Riley SO MIAMI (OHIO) 7.58 q (7.580)

9 Dunn, Camryn SR MIAMI (OHIO) 7.59 (7.581)

10 Coleman, Erinae SO BOWLING GREEN 7.59 (7.585)

11 Arscott, Ajah SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 7.59 (7.589)

12 Marshall, Kylee SO BALL STATE 7.61
13 Reparaz-Sanchez, Ainhoa FR KENT STATE 7.64
14 Garland, Sophia JR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 7.65
15 Mentlow, Alyvia FR OHIO 7.67 (7.661)

16 Harper, Lily FR KENT STATE 7.67 (7.662)

17 Moore, Mariyah SO AKRON 7.67 (7.667)

18 Ratney, Laya'Lapri SO BALL STATE 7.69
19 Chetty, Natasha SR NORTHERN ILLINOIS 7.70 (7.694)

20 Desormes, Laurie-Ann JR WESTERN MICHIGAN 7.70 (7.696)

21 Cortijo Dominc, Yissis JR KENT STATE 7.71
22 Pratt, Amari JR AKRON 7.72
23 Oyebode, Stella SO NORTHERN ILLINOIS 7.73
24 Jessup-Aiken, Lauren FR MIAMI (OHIO) 7.76
25 Ferrari, Sandra JR WESTERN MICHIGAN 7.77
26 Rush, Kaitlynn SR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 7.78
27 Momalife, Esther SO NORTHERN ILLINOIS 7.82
28 Martinez, Hailey SO BUFFALO 7.83
29 Garraway, Jaeden SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 7.84
30 Strynar, Jillian SO UMASS 7.90
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Heat 1
1 Chilton, Amryne JR KENT STATE 7.57 Q
2 Betz, Riley SO MIAMI (OHIO) 7.58 q (7.580)

3 Arscott, Ajah SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 7.59 (7.589)

4 Marshall, Kylee SO BALL STATE 7.61
5 Reparaz-Sanchez, Ainhoa FR KENT STATE 7.64
6 Jessup-Aiken, Lauren FR MIAMI (OHIO) 7.76
7 Rush, Kaitlynn SR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 7.78

Heat 2
1 Springer, Alana SR BALL STATE 7.50 Q
2 Bonds, Kiera JR BOWLING GREEN 7.54 q
3 Young, Jordynn FR EASTERN MICHIGAN 7.56 q
4 Garland, Sophia JR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 7.65
5 Chetty, Natasha SR NORTHERN ILLINOIS 7.70 (7.694)

6 Cortijo Dominc, Yissis JR KENT STATE 7.71
7 Ferrari, Sandra JR WESTERN MICHIGAN 7.77
8 Strynar, Jillian SO UMASS 7.90

Heat 3
1 Franklin, Kiersten SR BOWLING GREEN 7.44 Q
2 Branham-Patrick, Te'Aira FR AKRON 7.58 q (7.577)

3 Coleman, Erinae SO BOWLING GREEN 7.59 (7.585)

4 Mentlow, Alyvia FR OHIO 7.67 (7.661)

5 Pratt, Amari JR AKRON 7.72
6 Oyebode, Stella SO NORTHERN ILLINOIS 7.73
7 Martinez, Hailey SO BUFFALO 7.83
8 Garraway, Jaeden SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 7.84

Heat 4
1 Jones, Soniya SR WESTERN MICHIGAN 7.48 Q
2 Dunn, Camryn SR MIAMI (OHIO) 7.59 (7.581)

3 Harper, Lily FR KENT STATE 7.67 (7.662)

4 Moore, Mariyah SO AKRON 7.67 (7.667)

5 Ratney, Laya'Lapri SO BALL STATE 7.69
6 Desormes, Laurie-Ann JR WESTERN MICHIGAN 7.70 (7.696)

7 Momalife, Esther SO NORTHERN ILLINOIS 7.82

#17 Men's 60 Meter Collegiate Prelims

Athlete Yr Team Prelims
Compiled
1 Callahan Jr, Sean JR KENT STATE 6.64 Q
2 Stanley, Jacob FR KENT STATE 6.78 Q
3 Gittens JR, Rennie JR AKRON 6.83 Q
4 Anderson, Jamyle FR EASTERN MICHIGAN 6.89 Q
5 Jordan, Aljernun (AJ) JR AKRON 6.90 q
6 Fortune, Tyler SO UMASS 6.93 q
7 DeJesus, Jason SO UMASS 6.94 q
8 Mellinger, Sam JR BUFFALO 6.95 q
9 Robinson, Kemari SR AKRON 6.96
10 Schaffert, Matthew SR BUFFALO 6.97
11 Dunn, Braden JR BUFFALO 7.08
12 Milks, Dakari FR EASTERN MICHIGAN 7.20
-- Gruss, Ryan FR KENT STATE FS

Heat 1
1 Callahan Jr, Sean JR KENT STATE 6.64 Q
2 Gittens JR, Rennie JR AKRON 6.83 Q
3 Fortune, Tyler SO UMASS 6.93 q
4 Schaffert, Matthew SR BUFFALO 6.97
5 Dunn, Braden JR BUFFALO 7.08
6 Milks, Dakari FR EASTERN MICHIGAN 7.20
-- Gruss, Ryan FR KENT STATE FS

Heat 2
1 Stanley, Jacob FR KENT STATE 6.78 Q
2 Anderson, Jamyle FR EASTERN MICHIGAN 6.89 Q
3 Jordan, Aljernun (AJ) JR AKRON 6.90 q
4 DeJesus, Jason SO UMASS 6.94 q
5 Mellinger, Sam JR BUFFALO 6.95 q
6 Robinson, Kemari SR AKRON 6.96

#18 Women's 800 Meters Collegiate Prelims

Athlete Yr Team Prelims
Compiled
1 Spears, Karsyn SR KENT STATE 2:09.01 Q
2 Guikema, Maya JR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 2:09.97 q
3 Emin, Sophie JR EASTERN MICHIGAN 2:12.08 Q
4 Hoover, Rachael SO BOWLING GREEN 2:12.12 Q
5 Dunifer, Camille FR KENT STATE 2:12.24 Q
6 Coleman, Christiana SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 2:12.74 q
7 Garvey, Jaclyn SO OHIO 2:12.91 q
8 Brighty, Harper FR TOLEDO 2:13.01 q
9 Traficanti, Eve JR MIAMI (OHIO) 2:13.28
10 Besett, Sophie SR OHIO 2:13.30
11 Newton, Allison SR BUFFALO 2:13.49
12 Gibbins, Jessie SR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 2:13.65
13 Reaman, Reese SO BOWLING GREEN 2:13.68
14 Salazar, Juliette JR BUFFALO 2:13.89
15 Creasey, Lois SO CENTRAL MICHIGAN 2:14.38
16 Doughman, Sara SR OHIO 2:14.57
17 Asselin, Bekah JR WESTERN MICHIGAN 2:15.53
18 Henkel, Emma FR WESTERN MICHIGAN 2:16.07
19 Harris, Lilia FR UMASS 2:16.14
20 Emerson, Avery SR MIAMI (OHIO) 2:16.76
21 Fernandez Moiron, Ana FR KENT STATE 2:17.64
22 Helmila, Claire FR NORTHERN ILLINOIS 2:17.86
23 Christie, Cadence JR TOLEDO 2:18.68
24 Evans, Joy FR WESTERN MICHIGAN 2:19.19
25 Curry, Emma SO NORTHERN ILLINOIS 2:21.28

Heat 1
1 Dunifer, Camille FR KENT STATE 2:12.24 Q
2 Besett, Sophie SR OHIO 2:13.30
3 Gibbins, Jessie SR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 2:13.65
4 Reaman, Reese SO BOWLING GREEN 2:13.68
5 Christie, Cadence JR TOLEDO 2:18.68
6 Curry, Emma SO NORTHERN ILLINOIS 2:21.28

Heat 2
1 Spears, Karsyn SR KENT STATE 2:09.01 Q
2 Guikema, Maya JR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 2:09.97 q
3 Salazar, Juliette JR BUFFALO 2:13.89
4 Creasey, Lois SO CENTRAL MICHIGAN 2:14.38
5 Asselin, Bekah JR WESTERN MICHIGAN 2:15.53
6 Evans, Joy FR WESTERN MICHIGAN 2:19.19

Heat 3
1 Hoover, Rachael SO BOWLING GREEN 2:12.12 Q
2 Coleman, Christiana SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 2:12.74 q
3 Garvey, Jaclyn SO OHIO 2:12.91 q
4 Newton, Allison SR BUFFALO 2:13.49
5 Doughman, Sara SR OHIO 2:14.57
6 Fernandez Moiron, Ana FR KENT STATE 2:17.64
7 Helmila, Claire FR NORTHERN ILLINOIS 2:17.86

Heat 4
1 Emin, Sophie JR EASTERN MICHIGAN 2:12.08 Q
2 Brighty, Harper FR TOLEDO 2:13.01 q
3 Traficanti, Eve JR MIAMI (OHIO) 2:13.28
4 Henkel, Emma FR WESTERN MICHIGAN 2:16.07
5 Harris, Lilia FR UMASS 2:16.14
6 Emerson, Avery SR MIAMI (OHIO) 2:16.76
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#19 Men's 800 Meters Collegiate Prelims

Athlete Yr Team Prelims
Compiled
1 Wiles, Kian SR EASTERN MICHIGAN 1:53.10 Q
2 Kirn, Colin JR UMASS 1:53.54 Q
3 McBride, Dylan SR KENT STATE 1:53.59 Q
4 McCoy, Carson SR EASTERN MICHIGAN 1:54.44 Q
5 Huebner, Michael FR BUFFALO 1:54.63 Q
6 Norris, Aidan SO BUFFALO 1:54.68 Q
7 Rieger, Preston SO KENT STATE 1:54.75 q
8 Graessle, Evan FR KENT STATE 1:54.91 q
9 Kline, Nicholas SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 1:55.83
10 Gahring, Owen FR AKRON 1:56.05
11 Crump, Tayven FR AKRON 1:56.33
12 Munroe, Ty FR AKRON 1:58.36

Heat 1
1 McBride, Dylan SR KENT STATE 1:53.59 Q
2 McCoy, Carson SR EASTERN MICHIGAN 1:54.44 Q
3 Norris, Aidan SO BUFFALO 1:54.68 Q
4 Gahring, Owen FR AKRON 1:56.05
5 Crump, Tayven FR AKRON 1:56.33
6 Munroe, Ty FR AKRON 1:58.36

Heat 2
1 Wiles, Kian SR EASTERN MICHIGAN 1:53.10 Q
2 Kirn, Colin JR UMASS 1:53.54 Q
3 Huebner, Michael FR BUFFALO 1:54.63 Q
4 Rieger, Preston SO KENT STATE 1:54.75 q
5 Graessle, Evan FR KENT STATE 1:54.91 q
6 Kline, Nicholas SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 1:55.83

#20 Women's 200 Meters Collegiate Prelims

Athlete Yr Team Prelims
Compiled
1 Franklin, Kiersten SR BOWLING GREEN 24.08 q
2 Springer, Alana SR BALL STATE 24.43 q
3 Chilton, Amryne JR KENT STATE 24.44 q
4 Mentlow, Alyvia FR OHIO 24.64 q
5 Moore, Mariyah SO AKRON 24.65 q (24.649)

6 Eiland, Laila SO KENT STATE 24.65 q (24.650)

7 Horn, Vanessa SR AKRON 24.76 q
8 Marshall, Kylee SO BALL STATE 24.84 q
9 Garland, Sophia JR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 24.87
10 Nanjala, Jackline FR AKRON 24.88
11 Arscott, Ajah SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 25.02
12 Stepanovich, Sydney FR TOLEDO 25.09
13 Johnson, Ashley FR UMASS 25.12 (25.114)

14 Young, Jordynn FR EASTERN MICHIGAN 25.12 (25.115)

15 Branham-Patrick, Te'Aira FR AKRON 25.25
16 Dunn, Camryn SR MIAMI (OHIO) 25.29
17 Chetty, Natasha SR NORTHERN ILLINOIS 25.32
18 DeRaedt, Jana SO UMASS 25.44
19 Davis, Alexsia SR BOWLING GREEN 25.53
20 Cortijo Dominc, Yissis JR KENT STATE 25.56
21 Sweatt, Ella FR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 25.63
22 Betz, Riley SO MIAMI (OHIO) 25.67
23 Merin, Andrea JR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 25.69
24 Momalife, Esther SO NORTHERN ILLINOIS 25.87
25 Sampson, Sophia SO BUFFALO 25.94
26 Strynar, Jillian SO UMASS 25.95

Heat 1
1 Marshall, Kylee SO BALL STATE 24.84 q
2 Nanjala, Jackline FR AKRON 24.88
3 Sweatt, Ella FR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 25.63
4 Sampson, Sophia SO BUFFALO 25.94

Heat 2
1 Springer, Alana SR BALL STATE 24.43 q
2 Mentlow, Alyvia FR OHIO 24.64 q
3 Johnson, Ashley FR UMASS 25.12 (25.114)

4 Betz, Riley SO MIAMI (OHIO) 25.67

Heat 3
1 Dunn, Camryn SR MIAMI (OHIO) 25.29
2 DeRaedt, Jana SO UMASS 25.44
3 Cortijo Dominc, Yissis JR KENT STATE 25.56

Heat 4
1 Young, Jordynn FR EASTERN MICHIGAN 25.12 (25.115)

2 Branham-Patrick, Te'Aira FR AKRON 25.25
3 Merin, Andrea JR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 25.69
4 Strynar, Jillian SO UMASS 25.95

Heat 5
1 Horn, Vanessa SR AKRON 24.76 q
2 Arscott, Ajah SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 25.02
3 Chetty, Natasha SR NORTHERN ILLINOIS 25.32

Heat 6
1 Moore, Mariyah SO AKRON 24.65 q (24.649)

2 Garland, Sophia JR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 24.87
3 Stepanovich, Sydney FR TOLEDO 25.09
4 Davis, Alexsia SR BOWLING GREEN 25.53

Heat 7
1 Franklin, Kiersten SR BOWLING GREEN 24.08 q
2 Chilton, Amryne JR KENT STATE 24.44 q
3 Eiland, Laila SO KENT STATE 24.65 q (24.650)

4 Momalife, Esther SO NORTHERN ILLINOIS 25.87

#21 Men's 200 Meters Collegiate Prelims

Athlete Yr Team Prelims
Compiled
1 Jordan, Aljernun (AJ) JR AKRON 21.60 q
2 Styles, Andrew JR AKRON 21.64 q
3 Gaskins, Godot SR UMASS 21.68 q
4 Gruss, Ryan FR KENT STATE 21.88 q
5 Mattox, Zavion JR KENT STATE 21.98 q
6 Sakala, Chaz FR KENT STATE 22.04 q
7 Schaffert, Matthew SR BUFFALO 22.12 q
8 Anderson, Jamyle FR EASTERN MICHIGAN 22.19 q
9 Stewart, Rashaun SR AKRON 22.54
10 Ignacio, Leo SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 22.58
11 Milks, Dakari FR EASTERN MICHIGAN 22.68
-- Dunn, Braden JR BUFFALO DNS

Heat 1
1 Gaskins, Godot SR UMASS 21.68 q
2 Mattox, Zavion JR KENT STATE 21.98 q
3 Ignacio, Leo SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 22.58
-- Dunn, Braden JR BUFFALO DNS

Heat 2
1 Jordan, Aljernun (AJ) JR AKRON 21.60 q
2 Styles, Andrew JR AKRON 21.64 q
3 Sakala, Chaz FR KENT STATE 22.04 q
4 Stewart, Rashaun SR AKRON 22.54

Heat 3
1 Gruss, Ryan FR KENT STATE 21.88 q
2 Schaffert, Matthew SR BUFFALO 22.12 q
3 Anderson, Jamyle FR EASTERN MICHIGAN 22.19 q
4 Milks, Dakari FR EASTERN MICHIGAN 22.68
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#4 Women's 5000 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Jebiwot, Melody JR TOLEDO 16:03.46 10
2 Hipple, Megan JR AKRON 16:03.86 8
3 Harris, Kelsi SR OHIO 16:19.49 6
4 Ielfield, Hannah SR TOLEDO 16:24.38 5
5 Kiplagat, Abigael FR AKRON 16:30.74 4
6 Zelasko, Lilly JR WESTERN MICHIGAN 16:35.12 3
7 Panning, Lexi SO BOWLING GREEN 16:35.33 2
8 Hagey, Theresa SR OHIO 16:50.03 1
9 Hoffman, Kyah FR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 16:55.94
10 McElhinney, Anna SO UMASS 17:07.13
11 Rose, Regina SR BOWLING GREEN 17:11.00
12 Zarembski, Maddie SR WESTERN MICHIGAN 17:11.62
13 Jenkins, Kate SR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 17:17.03
14 Gang, Olivia JR TOLEDO 17:19.54
15 Ojeda, Amelie FR NORTHERN ILLINOIS 17:23.06
16 Hensley, Eva SO OHIO 17:26.64
17 Roth, Morgan SR OHIO 17:27.84
18 Todd, Anna JR UMASS 17:29.51
19 Urban, Brianna SR BUFFALO 17:35.86
20 McGrath, Larissa JR WESTERN MICHIGAN 17:38.85
21 Netzel, Emma JR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 17:49.99
22 Davis, Rylee JR UMASS 17:52.59
23 Razavi, Cara JR MIAMI (OHIO) 18:07.22
24 Klingbeil, Fiona FR BUFFALO 18:37.45
25 Hernandez, Ariel FR NORTHERN ILLINOIS 19:06.92
-- Earl, Bella SO TOLEDO DNF

Section 1
1 Zarembski, Maddie SR WESTERN MICHIGAN 17:11.62
2 Jenkins, Kate SR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 17:17.03
3 Ojeda, Amelie FR NORTHERN ILLINOIS 17:23.06
4 Hensley, Eva SO OHIO 17:26.64
5 Roth, Morgan SR OHIO 17:27.84
6 Urban, Brianna SR BUFFALO 17:35.86
7 McGrath, Larissa JR WESTERN MICHIGAN 17:38.85
8 Netzel, Emma JR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 17:49.99
9 Razavi, Cara JR MIAMI (OHIO) 18:07.22
10 Klingbeil, Fiona FR BUFFALO 18:37.45
11 Hernandez, Ariel FR NORTHERN ILLINOIS 19:06.92

Section 2
1 Jebiwot, Melody JR TOLEDO 16:03.46 10
2 Hipple, Megan JR AKRON 16:03.86 8
3 Harris, Kelsi SR OHIO 16:19.49 6
4 Ielfield, Hannah SR TOLEDO 16:24.38 5
5 Kiplagat, Abigael FR AKRON 16:30.74 4
6 Zelasko, Lilly JR WESTERN MICHIGAN 16:35.12 3
7 Panning, Lexi SO BOWLING GREEN 16:35.33 2
8 Hagey, Theresa SR OHIO 16:50.03 1
9 Hoffman, Kyah FR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 16:55.94
10 McElhinney, Anna SO UMASS 17:07.13
11 Rose, Regina SR BOWLING GREEN 17:11.00
12 Gang, Olivia JR TOLEDO 17:19.54
13 Todd, Anna JR UMASS 17:29.51
14 Davis, Rylee JR UMASS 17:52.59
-- Earl, Bella SO TOLEDO DNF

#5 Men's 5000 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Nyageo, Noah FR AKRON 14:17.13 10
2 Catherwood, Collin JR UMASS 14:17.56 8
3 Kirui, Titus JR AKRON 14:20.81 6
4 Peterson, Samuel SR EASTERN MICHIGAN 14:31.35 4
5 Bogdan, Cameron JR BUFFALO 14:36.64 2
6 Hanselman, Michael FR KENT STATE 14:41.34 1
7 Hansen, Cyrus SO UMASS 14:42.72
8 Ouellette, Liam SR UMASS 14:47.08
9 Brink, Jacob SR BUFFALO 14:50.53
10 Gonzalez, Taye SR AKRON 15:19.59
-- Gensel, Matt SR BUFFALO DNF

#6 Women's DMR 4000m Collegiate Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 BOWLING GREEN 'A' 11:24.61 10

1) Reaman, Reese So 2) Herman, Tyyetta So
3) Boone, Marissa Fr 4) Cubbison, Kylee Sr

2 TOLEDO 'A' 11:26.61 8

1) Acuna, Laura So 2) Stepanovich, Sydney Fr
3) Zanotelli, Lauren So 4) Surtz, Lianna Sr

3 OHIO 'A' 11:41.55 6

1) Stewart, Kaitlyn So 2) Kincaid, Ava So
3) Doughman, Sara Sr 4) Greenwell, Ellie Jr

4 CENTRAL MICHIGAN 'A' 11:42.18 5

1) Creasey, Lois So 2) Munderloh, Libby Sr
3) Gibbins, Jessie Sr 4) Thompson, Eva Fr

5 UMASS 'A' 11:46.66 4

1) Mannes Diaz de Cerio, Lara Jr 2) Metres, Leila So
3) Thundal, Agnes So 4) Chmielewski, Allison Jr

6 BUFFALO 'A' 11:49.84 3

1) Newton, Allison Sr 2) Salazar, Juliette Jr
3) Reddy, Meghana So 4) Cassidy, Bronagh Sr

7 BALL STATE 'A' 11:51.09 2

1) Mahnensmith, Sarah Sr 2) Brennan, Abby Sr
3) Kauppila, Kaitlyn Fr 4) Decker, Emily Fr

8 MIAMI (OHIO) 'A' 11:57.57 1

1) Emerson, Avery Sr 2) Smith, Rachel Sr
3) Traficanti, Eve Jr 4) Zubillaga, Nora Sr

9 WESTERN MICHIGAN 'A' 12:05.20

1) Hughes, Kaelin Fr 2) Evans, Joy Fr
3) Asselin, Bekah Jr 4) Machado, Lara So

10 AKRON 'A' 12:19.08

1) Schlessman, Kennedy Fr 2) Swallow, Isabella So
3) Sucharski, Kayla Jr 4) Towns, Jadyn So

11 NORTHERN ILLINOIS 'A' 12:21.78

1) Ojeda, Amelie Fr 2) Colin, Tiffany Jr
3) Helmila, Claire Fr 4) Maggio, Sarah Sr

12 KENT STATE 'A' 12:23.01

1) Sinton, Emily Fr 2) Massey, Nia So
3) Fernandez Moiron, Ana Fr 4) Jacops, Ruby So

#7 Men's DMR 4000m Collegiate Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 EASTERN MICHIGAN 'A' 10:04.50 10

1) Codyre, Ronan So 2) Hawkins, Michael So
3) Dailey, Tyler Jr 4) Geller, Jimmy So

2 BUFFALO 'A' 10:07.91 8

1) Stafford, Collin So 2) Huebner, Michael Fr
3) Norris, Aidan So 4) Brightman, Noah Sr

3 UMASS 'A' 10:12.22 6

1) Ciatto, Kailas Fr 2) Sanchez, Michael So
3) Kirn, Colin Jr 4) Aschkenasy, Altamo Fr

4 KENT STATE 'A' 10:12.42 4

1) Bost, Caleb Jr 2) Justo, Fabio Jr
3) Wise, Gabriel Fr 4) Jones, Luke Fr

5 AKRON 'A' 10:21.97 2

1) Stanford, Emil So 2) Crump, Tayven Fr
3) Hopkins, Quinn Jr 4) Gahring, Owen Fr
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#10 Women's 1 Mile Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Kiptanui, Dorcas SO TOLEDO 4:45.37 10
2 Cubbison, Kylee SR BOWLING GREEN 4:45.91 8
3 Phelan, Gabby SO TOLEDO 4:47.63 6
4 Kurczewski, Ava SO WESTERN MICHIGAN 4:49.67 5
5 Zubillaga, Nora SR MIAMI (OHIO) 4:50.29 4
6 Hoover, Rachael SO BOWLING GREEN 4:51.65 3
7 Bauer, Alexandria SR TOLEDO 4:52.36 2
8 Klock, Vassi SR BUFFALO 4:52.49 1
9 Greenwell, Ellie JR OHIO 4:55.73
10 Stewart, Kaitlyn SO OHIO 4:55.77

#11 Men's 1 Mile Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Wiles, Kian SR EASTERN MICHIGAN 4:07.31 10
2 Ba, Baidy SR KENT STATE 4:09.18 8
3 Geller, Jimmy SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 4:11.08 6
4 Guaresimo, Vincent SO BUFFALO 4:12.56 4
5 Medeiros, Tyler SO UMASS 4:15.77 2
6 Dailey, Tyler JR EASTERN MICHIGAN 4:19.99 1
7 Hopkins, Quinn JR AKRON 4:20.17
8 Stoeffler, Luke SR BUFFALO 4:20.21
9 Aschkenasy, Altamo FR UMASS 4:21.72
10 Abuaun, Majid JR AKRON 4:21.76
11 Wise, Gabriel FR KENT STATE 4:27.52
12 Carew, Alec FR UMASS 4:27.88
13 Brightman, Noah SR BUFFALO 4:28.91

#12 Women's 60m Hurdles Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Ratney, Laya'Lapri SO BALL STATE 8.41 10
2 Patterson, Morgan SR BOWLING GREEN 8.50 8
3 Kebe, Mabinty SR WESTERN MICHIGAN 8.53 6
4 Richards, Linnearia SR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 8.54 5
5 Ferrari, Sandra JR WESTERN MICHIGAN 8.57 4
6 Hammonds, Gabrielle SR KENT STATE 8.59 3
7 Galligani, Gemma JR BUFFALO 8.61 2
8 Nestor, Alexa JR KENT STATE 8.63 1

#13 Men's 60m Hurdles Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Parks, Michael SR BUFFALO 7.83 10
2 Bath, Ayden SR KENT STATE 7.95 8
3 Siyoum, Zamen SR KENT STATE 8.04 6 (8.035)

4 Hardt, Quinn SO UMASS 8.04 4 (8.036)

5 Hawkins, Michael SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 8.16 2
6 Ignacio, Leo SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 8.35 1
7 Wolinski, Elijah JR UMASS 8.40
8 Corrothers, Cameron SO AKRON 8.43

#14 Women's 400 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Nanjala, Jackline FR AKRON 54.30 10
2 Horn, Vanessa SR AKRON 54.67 8
3 Oloye, Josephine JR EASTERN MICHIGAN 56.09 6
4 Campbell, Reagan JR BOWLING GREEN 56.21 5
5 Musgrave, Casey FR KENT STATE 56.35 4
6 Johnson, Ashley FR UMASS 56.45 3
7 Shamion, Danica SO CENTRAL MICHIGAN 56.71 2
8 Smith, Rachel SR MIAMI (OHIO) 57.08 1

Section 1
1 Oloye, Josephine JR EASTERN MICHIGAN 56.09 6
2 Campbell, Reagan JR BOWLING GREEN 56.21 5
3 Musgrave, Casey FR KENT STATE 56.35 4
4 Shamion, Danica SO CENTRAL MICHIGAN 56.71 2

Section 2
1 Nanjala, Jackline FR AKRON 54.30 10
2 Horn, Vanessa SR AKRON 54.67 8
3 Johnson, Ashley FR UMASS 56.45 3
4 Smith, Rachel SR MIAMI (OHIO) 57.08 1

#15 Men's 400 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Styles, Andrew JR AKRON 47.99 10
2 Farrington, Braylyn JR AKRON 48.56 8
3 Gaskins, Godot SR UMASS 48.59 6
4 Harkelroad, Beau SO KENT STATE 49.68 4
5 VanAltstine, Rylee SO BUFFALO 49.77 2
6 Coates, Micah SO KENT STATE 49.80 1
7 Miller, Owen JR KENT STATE 49.91
8 Chong, Keoni FR BUFFALO 49.95
-- Ajayi, Bamidele JR EASTERN MICHIGAN DNS

Section 1
1 Harkelroad, Beau SO KENT STATE 49.68 4
2 VanAltstine, Rylee SO BUFFALO 49.77 2
3 Coates, Micah SO KENT STATE 49.80 1
4 Chong, Keoni FR BUFFALO 49.95
-- Ajayi, Bamidele JR EASTERN MICHIGAN DNS

Section 2
1 Styles, Andrew JR AKRON 47.99 10
2 Farrington, Braylyn JR AKRON 48.56 8
3 Gaskins, Godot SR UMASS 48.59 6
4 Miller, Owen JR KENT STATE 49.91

#16 Women's 60 Meter Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Jones, Soniya SR WESTERN MICHIGAN 7.41 10
2 Franklin, Kiersten SR BOWLING GREEN 7.43 8
3 Springer, Alana SR BALL STATE 7.46 6
4 Branham-Patrick, Te'Aira FR AKRON 7.56 5
5 Young, Jordynn FR EASTERN MICHIGAN 7.57 4
6 Bonds, Kiera JR BOWLING GREEN 7.60 3
7 Betz, Riley SO MIAMI (OHIO) 7.64 2 (7.633)

8 Chilton, Amryne JR KENT STATE 7.64 1 (7.635)

#17 Men's 60 Meter Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Callahan Jr, Sean JR KENT STATE 6.68 10
2 Stanley, Jacob FR KENT STATE 6.77 8
3 Gittens JR, Rennie JR AKRON 6.89 6
4 Jordan, Aljernun (AJ) JR AKRON 6.90 4
5 Anderson, Jamyle FR EASTERN MICHIGAN 6.92 2
6 Fortune, Tyler SO UMASS 6.94 1 (6.931)

7 DeJesus, Jason SO UMASS 6.94 (6.932)

8 Mellinger, Sam JR BUFFALO 6.97

#18 Women's 800 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Spears, Karsyn SR KENT STATE 2:09.95 10
2 Dunifer, Camille FR KENT STATE 2:10.43 8
3 Hoover, Rachael SO BOWLING GREEN 2:12.03 6
4 Emin, Sophie JR EASTERN MICHIGAN 2:12.37 5
5 Brighty, Harper FR TOLEDO 2:12.73 4
6 Garvey, Jaclyn SO OHIO 2:12.89 3
7 Guikema, Maya JR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 2:13.07 2
8 Coleman, Christiana SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 2:14.50 1
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#19 Men's 800 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Wiles, Kian SR EASTERN MICHIGAN 1:52.47 10
2 McBride, Dylan SR KENT STATE 1:53.03 8
3 Norris, Aidan SO BUFFALO 1:53.68 6
4 McCoy, Carson SR EASTERN MICHIGAN 1:54.08 4
5 Kirn, Colin JR UMASS 1:55.14 2
6 Rieger, Preston SO KENT STATE 1:55.47 1
7 Graessle, Evan FR KENT STATE 1:56.42
8 Huebner, Michael FR BUFFALO 1:57.58

#20 Women's 200 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Chilton, Amryne JR KENT STATE 24.36 10
2 Springer, Alana SR BALL STATE 24.56 8
3 Mentlow, Alyvia FR OHIO 24.64 6 (24.632)

4 Eiland, Laila SO KENT STATE 24.64 5 (24.637)

5 Moore, Mariyah SO AKRON 24.92 4
6 Horn, Vanessa SR AKRON 25.00 3
7 Marshall, Kylee SO BALL STATE 25.36 2
-- Franklin, Kiersten SR BOWLING GREEN DQ (out of lane)

Section 1
1 Chilton, Amryne JR KENT STATE 24.36 10
2 Mentlow, Alyvia FR OHIO 24.64 6 (24.632)

3 Eiland, Laila SO KENT STATE 24.64 5 (24.637)

4 Marshall, Kylee SO BALL STATE 25.36 2

Section 2
1 Springer, Alana SR BALL STATE 24.56 8
2 Moore, Mariyah SO AKRON 24.92 4
3 Horn, Vanessa SR AKRON 25.00 3
-- Franklin, Kiersten SR BOWLING GREEN DQ (out of lane)

#21 Men's 200 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Styles, Andrew JR AKRON 21.67 10
2 Gruss, Ryan FR KENT STATE 21.86 8 (21.851)

3 Jordan, Aljernun (AJ) JR AKRON 21.86 6 (21.856)

4 Sakala, Chaz FR KENT STATE 22.14 4
5 Gaskins, Godot SR UMASS 22.19 2
6 Mattox, Zavion JR KENT STATE 22.27 1
7 Schaffert, Matthew SR BUFFALO 22.39
8 Anderson, Jamyle FR EASTERN MICHIGAN 22.56

Section 1
1 Gruss, Ryan FR KENT STATE 21.86 8 (21.851)

2 Sakala, Chaz FR KENT STATE 22.14 4
3 Gaskins, Godot SR UMASS 22.19 2
4 Anderson, Jamyle FR EASTERN MICHIGAN 22.56

Section 2
1 Styles, Andrew JR AKRON 21.67 10
2 Jordan, Aljernun (AJ) JR AKRON 21.86 6 (21.856)

3 Mattox, Zavion JR KENT STATE 22.27 1
4 Schaffert, Matthew SR BUFFALO 22.39

#22 Women's 3000 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Hipple, Megan JR AKRON 9:18.79 10
2 Kiptanui, Dorcas SO TOLEDO 9:19.36 8
3 Surtz, Lianna SR TOLEDO 9:26.32 6
4 Cubbison, Kylee SR BOWLING GREEN 9:30.25 5
5 Jebiwot, Melody JR TOLEDO 9:31.72 4
6 Harris, Kelsi SR OHIO 9:32.13 3
7 Ranta, Bailey SR TOLEDO 9:33.21 2
8 Zelasko, Lilly JR WESTERN MICHIGAN 9:38.90 1
9 Kiplagat, Abigael FR AKRON 9:40.42
10 Overton, Lily JR WESTERN MICHIGAN 9:40.68
11 Mason, Alyssa SR OHIO 9:43.23
12 Thompson, Eva FR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 9:43.96
13 Decker, Emily FR BALL STATE 9:44.33
14 Kauppila, Kaitlyn FR BALL STATE 9:44.34
15 Hughes, Kaelin FR WESTERN MICHIGAN 9:47.45
16 Zubillaga, Nora SR MIAMI (OHIO) 9:48.84
17 Hagey, Theresa SR OHIO 9:49.32
18 Chmielewski, Allison JR UMASS 9:49.69
19 Hoffman, Kyah FR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 9:50.01
20 Jenkins, Kate SR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 9:52.13
21 VanderKooi, Grace FR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 9:54.61
22 Panning, Lexi SO BOWLING GREEN 9:55.22
23 McElhinney, Anna SO UMASS 9:56.83
24 Todd, Anna JR UMASS 9:56.94
25 Lombardi, Leann SO UMASS 9:57.12
26 Rose, Regina SR BOWLING GREEN 9:57.93
27 Kurczewski, Ava SO WESTERN MICHIGAN 9:58.72
28 Guijarro, Monica FR MIAMI (OHIO) 10:07.12
-- Heil, Marisa FR MIAMI (OHIO) DNF

Section 1
1 Kiplagat, Abigael FR AKRON 9:40.42
2 Mason, Alyssa SR OHIO 9:43.23
3 Thompson, Eva FR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 9:43.96
4 Decker, Emily FR BALL STATE 9:44.33
5 Kauppila, Kaitlyn FR BALL STATE 9:44.34
6 Hughes, Kaelin FR WESTERN MICHIGAN 9:47.45
7 Chmielewski, Allison JR UMASS 9:49.69
8 Hoffman, Kyah FR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 9:50.01
9 Jenkins, Kate SR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 9:52.13
10 VanderKooi, Grace FR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 9:54.61
11 Todd, Anna JR UMASS 9:56.94
12 Lombardi, Leann SO UMASS 9:57.12
13 Rose, Regina SR BOWLING GREEN 9:57.93
14 Guijarro, Monica FR MIAMI (OHIO) 10:07.12

Section 2
1 Hipple, Megan JR AKRON 9:18.79 10
2 Kiptanui, Dorcas SO TOLEDO 9:19.36 8
3 Surtz, Lianna SR TOLEDO 9:26.32 6
4 Cubbison, Kylee SR BOWLING GREEN 9:30.25 5
5 Jebiwot, Melody JR TOLEDO 9:31.72 4
6 Harris, Kelsi SR OHIO 9:32.13 3
7 Ranta, Bailey SR TOLEDO 9:33.21 2
8 Zelasko, Lilly JR WESTERN MICHIGAN 9:38.90 1
9 Overton, Lily JR WESTERN MICHIGAN 9:40.68
10 Zubillaga, Nora SR MIAMI (OHIO) 9:48.84
11 Hagey, Theresa SR OHIO 9:49.32
12 Panning, Lexi SO BOWLING GREEN 9:55.22
13 McElhinney, Anna SO UMASS 9:56.83
14 Kurczewski, Ava SO WESTERN MICHIGAN 9:58.72
-- Heil, Marisa FR MIAMI (OHIO) DNF
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#23 Men's 3000 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Ba, Baidy SR KENT STATE 8:08.37 10
2 Nyageo, Noah FR AKRON 8:08.66 8
3 Kirui, Titus JR AKRON 8:10.32 6
4 Catherwood, Collin JR UMASS 8:12.94 4
5 Peterson, Samuel SR EASTERN MICHIGAN 8:20.73 2
6 Cole, Riley SR UMASS 8:21.35 1
7 Bogdan, Cameron JR BUFFALO 8:22.65
8 Codyre, Ronan SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 8:27.86
9 Hanselman, Michael FR KENT STATE 8:30.71
10 Stafford, Collin SO BUFFALO 8:37.00
11 Ciatto, Kailas FR UMASS 8:38.34
12 Brink, Jacob SR BUFFALO 8:40.04
-- Wiles, Kian SR EASTERN MICHIGAN DNS

#24 Women's 4x400 Relay Collegiate Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
Compiled
1 AKRON 'A' 3:43.38 10

1) Horn, Vanessa Sr 2) Moore, Mariyah So
3) McKnitt, McKenzie Sr 4) Nanjala, Jackline Fr

2 KENT STATE 'A' 3:45.50 8

1) Baker, Ella Jr 2) Musgrave, Casey Fr
3) Chilton, Amryne Jr 4) Atanmo, Marinna Jr

3 EASTERN MICHIGAN 'A' 3:45.72 6

1) Oloye, Josephine Jr 2) Vinals Calixto, Alba Fr
3) Udosoh, Uduak Pius So 4) Henderson, Demetria So

4 BOWLING GREEN 'A' 3:47.08 5

1) Campbell, Reagan Jr 2) Herman, Tyyetta So
3) Greber, Syerra So 4) Franklin, Kiersten Sr

5 CENTRAL MICHIGAN 'A' 3:48.49 4

1) Richards, Linnearia Sr 2) Watts, Robyn Jr
3) Munderloh, Libby Sr 4) Shamion, Danica So

6 BALL STATE 'A' 3:49.31 3

1) Patterson, Lia Fr 2) Kirtz, Paige Jr
3) Brennan, Abby Sr 4) Hadziahmetovi, Amina Fr

7 OHIO 'A' 3:50.24 2

1) Irwin, Jada Jr 2) Kincaid, Ava So
3) Long, Ashley Sr 4) Huckstep, Sydney Fr

8 UMASS 'A' 3:52.02 1

1) Johnson, Ashley Fr 2) McBride, Marielsa Sr
3) Metres, Leila So 4) Sigurdardottir, Ingibjorg Fr

9 BUFFALO 'A' 3:52.69

1) Neureuther, Linnea So 2) Galligani, Gemma Jr
3) Sampson, Sophia So 4) Salazar, Juliette Jr

10 WESTERN MICHIGAN 'A' 3:52.80

1) Vassell, Mickaliliah Sr 2) Jones, Soniya Sr
3) Desormes, Laurie-Ann Jr 4) Kebe, Mabinty Sr

11 MIAMI (OHIO) 'A' 3:57.16

1) Dunn, Camryn Sr 2) Jessup-Aiken, Lauren Fr
3) Sanders, Keena So 4) Smith, Rachel Sr

12 TOLEDO 'A' 3:57.53

1) Magato, Alissa Fr 2) Dunn, Bralynne Fr
3) Zanotelli, Lauren So 4) Stepanovich, Sydney Fr

13 NORTHERN ILLINOIS 'A' 4:01.11

1) Colin, Tiffany Jr 2) Rosenfeld, Samira Sr
3) Jean, Miashlie So 4) Chetty, Natasha Sr

Section 1
1 UMASS 'A' 3:52.02 1

1) Johnson, Ashley Fr 2) McBride, Marielsa Sr
3) Metres, Leila So 4) Sigurdardottir, Ingibjorg Fr

2 BUFFALO 'A' 3:52.69

1) Neureuther, Linnea So 2) Galligani, Gemma Jr
3) Sampson, Sophia So 4) Salazar, Juliette Jr

3 MIAMI (OHIO) 'A' 3:57.16

1) Dunn, Camryn Sr 2) Jessup-Aiken, Lauren Fr
3) Sanders, Keena So 4) Smith, Rachel Sr

4 TOLEDO 'A' 3:57.53

1) Magato, Alissa Fr 2) Dunn, Bralynne Fr
3) Zanotelli, Lauren So 4) Stepanovich, Sydney Fr

5 NORTHERN ILLINOIS 'A' 4:01.11

1) Colin, Tiffany Jr 2) Rosenfeld, Samira Sr
3) Jean, Miashlie So 4) Chetty, Natasha Sr

Section 2
1 KENT STATE 'A' 3:45.50 8

1) Baker, Ella Jr 2) Musgrave, Casey Fr
3) Chilton, Amryne Jr 4) Atanmo, Marinna Jr

2 CENTRAL MICHIGAN 'A' 3:48.49 4

1) Richards, Linnearia Sr 2) Watts, Robyn Jr
3) Munderloh, Libby Sr 4) Shamion, Danica So

3 OHIO 'A' 3:50.24 2

1) Irwin, Jada Jr 2) Kincaid, Ava So
3) Long, Ashley Sr 4) Huckstep, Sydney Fr

4 WESTERN MICHIGAN 'A' 3:52.80

1) Vassell, Mickaliliah Sr 2) Jones, Soniya Sr
3) Desormes, Laurie-Ann Jr 4) Kebe, Mabinty Sr

Section 3
1 AKRON 'A' 3:43.38 10

1) Horn, Vanessa Sr 2) Moore, Mariyah So
3) McKnitt, McKenzie Sr 4) Nanjala, Jackline Fr

2 EASTERN MICHIGAN 'A' 3:45.72 6

1) Oloye, Josephine Jr 2) Vinals Calixto, Alba Fr
3) Udosoh, Uduak Pius So 4) Henderson, Demetria So

3 BOWLING GREEN 'A' 3:47.08 5

1) Campbell, Reagan Jr 2) Herman, Tyyetta So
3) Greber, Syerra So 4) Franklin, Kiersten Sr

4 BALL STATE 'A' 3:49.31 3

1) Patterson, Lia Fr 2) Kirtz, Paige Jr
3) Brennan, Abby Sr 4) Hadziahmetovi, Amina Fr

#25 Men's 4x400 Relay Collegiate Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 AKRON 'A' 3:16.25 10

1) Farrington, Braylyn Jr 2) Jordan, Aljernun (AJ) Jr
3) Crump, Tayven Fr 4) Styles, Andrew Jr

2 KENT STATE 'A' 3:17.74 8

1) Harkelroad, Beau So 2) Gruss, Ryan Fr
3) Coates, Micah So 4) Miller, Owen Jr

3 UMASS 'A' 3:21.09 6

1) Sten, Mark Jr 2) Harden, Michael Sr
3) Sanchez, Michael So 4) Gaskins, Godot Sr

4 BUFFALO 'A' 3:21.55 4

1) Chong, Keoni Fr 2) VanAltstine, Rylee So
3) Schaffert, Matthew Sr 4) Makanani, Kala’I Fr

5 EASTERN MICHIGAN 'A' 3:28.37 2

1) Ignacio, Leo So 2) Gaspersic, Nathan So
3) Kline, Nicholas So 4) Anderson, Jamyle Fr
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#34 Women's Weight Throw Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Boes, Brook SR AKRON 20.84m 10

19.99m Foul Foul 20.00m

Foul 20.84m

2 Griffiths, Gabrielle SR AKRON 18.98m 8
18.74m 18.98m Foul 17.46m

Foul Foul

3 Beery, Aubree FR OHIO 18.59m 6
17.81m 18.59m 18.49m 17.59m

17.92m 18.01m

4 Moore, Faith SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 18.46m 5
17.31m 18.46m 17.42m 17.04m

17.76m Foul

5 Landrus, Kennedy JR KENT STATE 18.21m 4
17.75m 18.21m 17.60m 17.03m

16.25m 17.66m

6 Higgins, Malena SR BALL STATE 17.78m 3
17.78m 17.41m Foul 16.64m

15.93m Foul

7 Kuol, Victoria JR AKRON 17.59m 2
17.59m Foul 17.06m 16.46m

Foul 16.69m

8 Frye, Noel SR KENT STATE 17.45m 1
14.71m 17.45m 17.12m 16.87m

17.05m 16.83m

9 Hallie, Kate FR MIAMI (OHIO) 17.35m
Foul 17.35m 15.77m 16.01m

16.33m 15.26m

10 Merrick, Victoria JR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 17.23m
Foul 17.23m 16.68m

11 Bradtmueller, Grace SR BOWLING GREEN 17.21m
15.83m 16.75m 17.21m

12 Carlisle, Kaylee FR KENT STATE 17.11m
16.33m 17.11m 16.72m

13 Lewis, Nicolette JR EASTERN MICHIGAN 16.87m
Foul 16.52m 16.87m

14 Johnson, Aleah SR EASTERN MICHIGAN 16.72m
16.68m Foul 16.72m

15 Jenkins, Madyline FR KENT STATE 16.67m
Foul Foul 16.67m

16 Korte, Lena SR EASTERN MICHIGAN 16.59m
Foul 15.93m 16.59m

17 Burns, Jaliyah SR UMASS 16.54m
15.80m 16.34m 16.54m

18 White, Loretta JR BUFFALO 16.19m
15.85m Foul 16.19m

19 Christensen, Brooke FR AKRON 16.06m
16.06m 15.44m 15.73m

20 Van Nynatten, Coco FR UMASS 15.80m
15.11m 15.64m 15.80m

21 Mader, Lauren SO OHIO 14.94m
Foul 14.53m 14.94m

22 Podolan, Sierra SO BOWLING GREEN 14.90m
14.66m Foul 14.90m

23 Ili, Sophia SO MIAMI (OHIO) 14.90m
12.98m Foul 14.90m

24 Hoffman, Emma FR BOWLING GREEN 13.54m
Foul 13.54m 12.67m

25 Miller, Sydney JR BALL STATE 13.47m
12.99m Foul 13.47m

-- Taylor, Brooklyn JR BALL STATE ND
Foul Foul Foul

Flight 1
1 Higgins, Malena SR BALL STATE 17.78m 3

17.78m 17.41m Foul 16.64m

15.93m Foul

2 Bradtmueller, Grace SR BOWLING GREEN 17.21m
15.83m 16.75m 17.21m

3 Carlisle, Kaylee FR KENT STATE 17.11m
16.33m 17.11m 16.72m

4 Korte, Lena SR EASTERN MICHIGAN 16.59m
Foul 15.93m 16.59m

5 Burns, Jaliyah SR UMASS 16.54m
15.80m 16.34m 16.54m

6 Christensen, Brooke FR AKRON 16.06m
16.06m 15.44m 15.73m

7 Van Nynatten, Coco FR UMASS 15.80m
15.11m 15.64m 15.80m

8 Mader, Lauren SO OHIO 14.94m
Foul 14.53m 14.94m

9 Podolan, Sierra SO BOWLING GREEN 14.90m
14.66m Foul 14.90m

10 Ili, Sophia SO MIAMI (OHIO) 14.90m
12.98m Foul 14.90m

11 Hoffman, Emma FR BOWLING GREEN 13.54m
Foul 13.54m 12.67m

12 Miller, Sydney JR BALL STATE 13.47m
12.99m Foul 13.47m

-- Taylor, Brooklyn JR BALL STATE ND
Foul Foul Foul

Flight 2
1 Boes, Brook SR AKRON 20.84m 10

19.99m Foul Foul 20.00m

Foul 20.84m

2 Griffiths, Gabrielle SR AKRON 18.98m 8
18.74m 18.98m Foul 17.46m

Foul Foul

3 Beery, Aubree FR OHIO 18.59m 6
17.81m 18.59m 18.49m 17.59m

17.92m 18.01m

4 Moore, Faith SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 18.46m 5
17.31m 18.46m 17.42m 17.04m

17.76m Foul

5 Landrus, Kennedy JR KENT STATE 18.21m 4
17.75m 18.21m 17.60m 17.03m

16.25m 17.66m

6 Kuol, Victoria JR AKRON 17.59m 2
17.59m Foul 17.06m 16.46m

Foul 16.69m

7 Frye, Noel SR KENT STATE 17.45m 1
14.71m 17.45m 17.12m 16.87m

17.05m 16.83m

8 Hallie, Kate FR MIAMI (OHIO) 17.35m
Foul 17.35m 15.77m 16.01m

16.33m 15.26m

9 Merrick, Victoria JR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 17.23m
Foul 17.23m 16.68m

10 Lewis, Nicolette JR EASTERN MICHIGAN 16.87m
Foul 16.52m 16.87m

11 Johnson, Aleah SR EASTERN MICHIGAN 16.72m
16.68m Foul 16.72m

12 Jenkins, Madyline FR KENT STATE 16.67m
Foul Foul 16.67m

13 White, Loretta JR BUFFALO 16.19m
15.85m Foul 16.19m

MAC Indoor Track & Field Championships
 Central Michigan University  Fri, Feb 27 - Sat, Feb 28, 2026

Results

02/28/2026, 07:04 PM



 

 

#35 Men's Long Jump Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Usman, Jeffrey JR AKRON 7.36m 10

Foul 6.95m 7.18m Foul

7.04m 7.36m

2 Hall, Amare SR KENT STATE 7.28m 8
4.74m 7.25m Foul 7.17m

7.28m 7.22m

3 Oliveria, Gabriel JR EASTERN MICHIGAN 7.26m 6
7.05m Foul 6.95m 7.26m

6.73m 7.24m

4 Case, Luigi JR KENT STATE 7.15m 4
6.96m 6.59m Foul 6.88m

7.15m 6.75m

5 Burns, Trae JR AKRON 7.06m 2
6.71m 7.06m 7.06m Foul

6.92m 6.88m

6 Blair, Micah SO BUFFALO 7.05m 1
6.96m 6.62m 6.96m 7.05m

6.69m 6.50m

7 Enander, Joel SO KENT STATE 6.79m
6.79m 6.67m 6.49m 6.47m

6.15m 6.53m

8 Cardichon, Ryan SO BUFFALO 6.64m
6.64m 6.48m 6.64m

9 Stevens, Owen SO UMASS 6.64m
6.27m 6.52m 6.64m

10 Hudak, Benjamin SR AKRON 6.50m
6.50m 6.46m 6.24m

11 Diamond, Mitch JR BUFFALO 6.39m
6.17m 6.39m Foul

#36 Women's Pole Vault Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Boule, Mia JR MIAMI (OHIO) 3.95m 10

3.75m

O

3.85m

O

3.95m

XO

4.05m

XXX

2 Yoshino, Emily JR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 3.85m 8
3.55m

O

3.65m

PPP

3.75m

O

3.85m

O

3.95m

XXX

3 Taress, Kyla JR KENT STATE 3.85m 6
3.55m

XO

3.65m

XXO

3.75m

XO

3.85m

XO

3.95m

XXX

4 Nielsen, Riley JR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 3.75m 5
3.55m

O

3.65m

PPP

3.75m

O

3.85m

XXX

5 Frazee, Megan SR UMASS 3.75m 4
3.40m

O

3.55m

O

3.65m

XXO

3.75m

O

3.85m

XXX

6 Mason, Jessica JR AKRON 3.75m 3
3.65m

O

3.75m

XO

3.85m

XXX

7 Eterovich, Emily SR MIAMI (OHIO) 3.75m 2
3.65m

O

3.75m

XXO

3.85m

XXX

8 Paddock, Jane FR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 3.75m 0.5
3.40m

O

3.55m

XO

3.65m

XO

3.75m

XXO

3.85m

XXX

8 Crichley, Addison SO MIAMI (OHIO) 3.75m 0.5
3.40m

O

3.55m

XXO

3.65m

O

3.75m

XXO

3.85m

XXX

10 Rauch, Amanda FR AKRON 3.65m
3.40m

O

3.55m

XO

3.65m

O

3.75m

XXX

11 Fleetwood, Ava SO AKRON 3.65m
3.40m

XO

3.55m

XXO

3.65m

XO

3.75m

XXX

12 Rybitski, Megan JR EASTERN MICHIGAN 3.55m
3.40m

O

3.55m

O

3.65m

XXX

13 Baumann, Emilee JR OHIO 3.55m
3.55m

XO

3.65m

XXX

14 Perillo, Maia SO UMASS 3.40m
3.40m

O

3.55m

XXX

15 Krischer, Ali FR KENT STATE 3.40m
3.40m

XO

3.55m

XXX

16 Hileman, Ainsley SO UMASS 3.40m
3.40m

XXO

3.55m

XXX

-- Allen, Cassidy SR AKRON NH
3.95m

XXX

-- Moran, Eva FR TOLEDO NH
-- Cornell, Abigail JR OHIO NH
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#37 Men's Weight Throw Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Graham, Lane SR AKRON 20.81m 10

19.69m 20.41m Foul 20.51m

20.81m 20.31m

2 Boyd, Desmond FR KENT STATE 20.71m 8
19.19m Foul 20.71m Foul

19.91m Foul

3 McEachern, Jake JR EASTERN MICHIGAN 19.56m 6
18.30m Foul 19.44m 18.28m

19.56m Foul

4 Crawford, Donovan JR KENT STATE 19.01m 4
18.65m 19.01m 18.99m Foul

19.01m Foul

5 Roetherford, DeMarrio JR EASTERN MICHIGAN 18.98m 2
17.27m 18.01m 18.42m 18.31m

18.04m 18.98m

6 Noble, Amari SO AKRON 18.79m 1
17.45m 18.20m 18.79m 18.07m

Foul Foul

7 Vance, Chris SO AKRON 17.93m
Foul 17.53m 16.64m 16.98m

17.93m 17.46m

8 Gulloso, Kenneth SR BUFFALO 16.84m
16.29m 16.84m 15.54m

9 Fishler, Aaron SR UMASS 16.06m
15.52m 16.06m 15.52m

10 Laporte, Riley JR KENT STATE 15.90m
15.45m 14.89m 15.90m

11 Vitucci, Julian FR BUFFALO 15.71m
Foul 15.71m 14.88m

-- Glory-Ejoyokah, Ray FR EASTERN MICHIGAN ND
Foul Foul Foul

#38 Women's Long Jump Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Cadet, Shakira JR UMASS 6.11m 10

5.82m 5.69m 5.62m 6.03m

6.11m 6.01m

2 Bonds, Kiera JR BOWLING GREEN 6.04m 8
6.04m 5.87m 5.91m 5.80m

5.92m 5.64m

3 Grover, Shelby JR KENT STATE 5.91m 6
5.54m 5.80m 5.69m 5.89m

5.76m 5.91m

4 Marshall, Kylee SO BALL STATE 5.81m 5
5.57m 4.81m 5.81m Foul

Foul 5.49m

5 Moran, Kara JR BUFFALO 5.78m 4
Foul 5.60m 5.76m 5.48m

5.78m 5.70m

6 Justice, Maya FR KENT STATE 5.78m 3
5.43m 5.70m 5.78m 5.10m

5.71m Foul

7 Winfrey, Ashtan SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 5.77m 2
5.41m Foul 5.64m 5.60m

Foul 5.77m

8 Richards, Linnearia SR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 5.75m 1
5.63m 5.64m 5.70m 5.75m

Foul 5.59m

9 Carboncini, Matilde SR KENT STATE 5.73m
Foul 5.64m Foul Foul

5.73m Foul

10 Marimon, Laurine JR WESTERN MICHIGAN 5.61m
5.61m Foul 5.60m

11 Dunaway, Keeli SR KENT STATE 5.61m
Foul Foul 5.61m

12 Neureuther, Linnea SO BUFFALO 5.60m
5.20m 5.55m 5.60m

13 Nettles, Kenli SR BALL STATE 5.54m
Foul 5.46m 5.54m

14 Motley, Kyla FR NORTHERN ILLINOIS 5.54m
Foul 5.54m Foul

15 Ferrari, Sandra JR WESTERN MICHIGAN 5.48m
Foul Foul 5.48m

15 Doxley, Kaydence SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 5.48m
Foul Foul 5.48m

17 Clemetson, Shamoya SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 5.39m
5.36m 5.39m 5.21m

18 Patterson, Morgan SR BOWLING GREEN 5.37m
5.37m 5.28m 5.32m

19 Ritchie, Kavel JR AKRON 5.36m
5.09m 5.02m 5.36m

20 Bhattacharjee, Uma JR BUFFALO 5.35m
5.24m 5.31m 5.35m

21 Umukoro, Precious SO NORTHERN ILLINOIS 5.33m
Foul Foul 5.33m

22 Alowonle, Alimot SR EASTERN MICHIGAN 5.28m
5.21m 5.12m 5.28m

23 Thomas, Shania SO AKRON 5.26m
5.26m Foul 4.64m

24 Adams, Kylie FR MIAMI (OHIO) 5.25m
5.07m 5.25m Foul

25 Wallace, Layla JR WESTERN MICHIGAN 5.24m
Foul 5.24m 5.20m

26 Ross, Tod'jai JR NORTHERN ILLINOIS 5.21m
5.21m Foul Foul

27 Keesling, Kendra JR BALL STATE 5.13m
5.08m 5.00m 5.13m

28 Lee, Bridget JR UMASS 4.96m
Foul 4.96m Foul

MAC Indoor Track & Field Championships
 Central Michigan University  Fri, Feb 27 - Sat, Feb 28, 2026

Results

02/28/2026, 07:04 PM



 

 

Flight 1
1 Winfrey, Ashtan SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 5.77m 2

5.41m Foul 5.64m 5.60m

Foul 5.77m

2 Richards, Linnearia SR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 5.75m 1
5.63m 5.64m 5.70m 5.75m

Foul 5.59m

3 Motley, Kyla FR NORTHERN ILLINOIS 5.54m
Foul 5.54m Foul

4 Doxley, Kaydence SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 5.48m
Foul Foul 5.48m

5 Patterson, Morgan SR BOWLING GREEN 5.37m
5.37m 5.28m 5.32m

6 Ritchie, Kavel JR AKRON 5.36m
5.09m 5.02m 5.36m

7 Bhattacharjee, Uma JR BUFFALO 5.35m
5.24m 5.31m 5.35m

8 Alowonle, Alimot SR EASTERN MICHIGAN 5.28m
5.21m 5.12m 5.28m

9 Thomas, Shania SO AKRON 5.26m
5.26m Foul 4.64m

10 Adams, Kylie FR MIAMI (OHIO) 5.25m
5.07m 5.25m Foul

11 Wallace, Layla JR WESTERN MICHIGAN 5.24m
Foul 5.24m 5.20m

12 Ross, Tod'jai JR NORTHERN ILLINOIS 5.21m
5.21m Foul Foul

13 Keesling, Kendra JR BALL STATE 5.13m
5.08m 5.00m 5.13m

Flight 2
1 Cadet, Shakira JR UMASS 6.11m 10

5.82m 5.69m 5.62m 6.03m

6.11m 6.01m

2 Bonds, Kiera JR BOWLING GREEN 6.04m 8
6.04m 5.87m 5.91m 5.80m

5.92m 5.64m

3 Grover, Shelby JR KENT STATE 5.91m 6
5.54m 5.80m 5.69m 5.89m

5.76m 5.91m

4 Marshall, Kylee SO BALL STATE 5.81m 5
5.57m 4.81m 5.81m Foul

Foul 5.49m

5 Moran, Kara JR BUFFALO 5.78m 4
Foul 5.60m 5.76m 5.48m

5.78m 5.70m

6 Justice, Maya FR KENT STATE 5.78m 3
5.43m 5.70m 5.78m 5.10m

5.71m Foul

7 Carboncini, Matilde SR KENT STATE 5.73m
Foul 5.64m Foul Foul

5.73m Foul

8 Marimon, Laurine JR WESTERN MICHIGAN 5.61m
5.61m Foul 5.60m

9 Dunaway, Keeli SR KENT STATE 5.61m
Foul Foul 5.61m

10 Neureuther, Linnea SO BUFFALO 5.60m
5.20m 5.55m 5.60m

11 Nettles, Kenli SR BALL STATE 5.54m
Foul 5.46m 5.54m

12 Ferrari, Sandra JR WESTERN MICHIGAN 5.48m
Foul Foul 5.48m

13 Clemetson, Shamoya SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 5.39m
5.36m 5.39m 5.21m

14 Umukoro, Precious SO NORTHERN ILLINOIS 5.33m
Foul Foul 5.33m

15 Lee, Bridget JR UMASS 4.96m
Foul 4.96m Foul

#40 Women's Shot Put Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Boes, Brook SR AKRON 15.22m 10

14.25m 15.22m 14.48m Foul

Foul 13.45m

2 Hagens, Lane SR WESTERN MICHIGAN 14.19m 8
13.08m 13.81m 13.62m 13.51m

Foul 14.19m

3 Griffiths, Gabrielle SR AKRON 14.16m 6
12.10m 14.16m 13.89m 13.84m

Foul Foul

4 Mclean, Emily SR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 14.03m 5
13.50m 14.03m Foul Foul

13.60m 13.02m

5 Brinson, Sierra SO BOWLING GREEN 13.57m 4
12.62m 13.57m 13.16m Foul

Foul Foul

6 Merrick, Victoria JR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 13.50m 3
12.95m 13.42m Foul Foul

13.50m Foul

7 Bishop, Mattie JR UMASS 13.44m 2
12.69m 13.01m 13.44m Foul

12.40m 12.11m

8 Korte, Lena SR EASTERN MICHIGAN 13.42m 1
12.59m 13.42m 12.93m Foul

13.29m 12.98m

9 Miller, Sydney JR BALL STATE 13.39m
12.53m Foul 13.39m Foul

Foul 12.73m

10 Hallie, Kate FR MIAMI (OHIO) 13.37m
13.37m Foul Foul

11 Sommers, Sierra FR WESTERN MICHIGAN 13.32m
12.81m 13.22m 13.32m

12 Sypolt, Sloane SO AKRON 13.25m
Foul Foul 13.25m

13 Breitwiser, Savannah SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 13.22m
11.84m 12.11m 13.22m

14 Higgins, Malena SR BALL STATE 13.20m
13.08m 13.20m 13.13m

15 Tomasheski, Lily SO BOWLING GREEN 13.20m
12.68m 12.82m 13.20m

16 Van Dyk, Tess SR WESTERN MICHIGAN 13.17m
13.17m 12.96m Foul

17 Risner, Ereka JR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 13.09m
12.84m 12.76m 13.09m

18 Segal, Eve SO UMASS 13.05m
12.00m 12.81m 13.05m

19 Lucas, Jenna SR BOWLING GREEN 12.89m
12.89m Foul 11.93m

20 Strunk, Rebecca JR AKRON 12.84m
12.21m 12.84m 12.40m

21 Correa, Jasmine SR OHIO 12.59m
12.46m Foul 12.59m

22 Krysta, Natalie SR UMASS 12.36m
12.36m 11.92m 12.09m

23 Balk, Bernice JR BUFFALO 12.00m
12.00m Foul 11.94m

24 Green, Tatyana FR EASTERN MICHIGAN 11.71m
Foul 11.71m 11.44m
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Flight 1
1 Bishop, Mattie JR UMASS 13.44m 2

12.69m 13.01m 13.44m Foul

12.40m 12.11m

2 Miller, Sydney JR BALL STATE 13.39m
12.53m Foul 13.39m Foul

Foul 12.73m

3 Tomasheski, Lily SO BOWLING GREEN 13.20m
12.68m 12.82m 13.20m

4 Van Dyk, Tess SR WESTERN MICHIGAN 13.17m
13.17m 12.96m Foul

5 Risner, Ereka JR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 13.09m
12.84m 12.76m 13.09m

6 Segal, Eve SO UMASS 13.05m
12.00m 12.81m 13.05m

7 Lucas, Jenna SR BOWLING GREEN 12.89m
12.89m Foul 11.93m

8 Strunk, Rebecca JR AKRON 12.84m
12.21m 12.84m 12.40m

9 Correa, Jasmine SR OHIO 12.59m
12.46m Foul 12.59m

10 Krysta, Natalie SR UMASS 12.36m
12.36m 11.92m 12.09m

11 Balk, Bernice JR BUFFALO 12.00m
12.00m Foul 11.94m

12 Green, Tatyana FR EASTERN MICHIGAN 11.71m
Foul 11.71m 11.44m

Flight 2
1 Boes, Brook SR AKRON 15.22m 10

14.25m 15.22m 14.48m Foul

Foul 13.45m

2 Hagens, Lane SR WESTERN MICHIGAN 14.19m 8
13.08m 13.81m 13.62m 13.51m

Foul 14.19m

3 Griffiths, Gabrielle SR AKRON 14.16m 6
12.10m 14.16m 13.89m 13.84m

Foul Foul

4 Mclean, Emily SR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 14.03m 5
13.50m 14.03m Foul Foul

13.60m 13.02m

5 Brinson, Sierra SO BOWLING GREEN 13.57m 4
12.62m 13.57m 13.16m Foul

Foul Foul

6 Merrick, Victoria JR CENTRAL MICHIGAN 13.50m 3
12.95m 13.42m Foul Foul

13.50m Foul

7 Korte, Lena SR EASTERN MICHIGAN 13.42m 1
12.59m 13.42m 12.93m Foul

13.29m 12.98m

8 Hallie, Kate FR MIAMI (OHIO) 13.37m
13.37m Foul Foul

9 Sommers, Sierra FR WESTERN MICHIGAN 13.32m
12.81m 13.22m 13.32m

10 Sypolt, Sloane SO AKRON 13.25m
Foul Foul 13.25m

11 Breitwiser, Savannah SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 13.22m
11.84m 12.11m 13.22m

12 Higgins, Malena SR BALL STATE 13.20m
13.08m 13.20m 13.13m

#41 Men's Triple Jump Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Oliveria, Gabriel JR EASTERN MICHIGAN 15.30m 10

14.80m 15.25m Foul 13.23m

15.00m 15.30m

2 Blair, Micah SO BUFFALO 14.58m 8
14.52m Foul Foul Foul

13.19m 14.58m

3 Williams, Nicalis SO BUFFALO 14.58m 6
13.94m Foul 14.36m 14.22m

14.00m 14.58m

4 Usman, Jeffrey JR AKRON 14.29m 4
14.10m 14.29m Pass Pass

Pass Foul

5 Acquah Sr., Matthew SO UMASS 14.20m 2
14.20m 14.18m 13.94m 14.04m

Foul Foul

6 Diamond, Mitch JR BUFFALO 13.92m 1
Foul Foul 13.92m 13.79m

13.75m 13.46m

7 Hall, Amare SR KENT STATE 13.62m
13.20m 13.19m Foul 13.62m

11.67m 12.70m

-- Hudak, Benjamin SR AKRON DNS
-- Burns, Trae JR AKRON ND

Foul Pass Pass

-- Case, Luigi JR KENT STATE DNS
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#42 Women's High Jump Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Calloway, Arianna JR NORTHERN ILLINOIS 1.75m 10

1.65m

O

1.69m

O

1.72m

O

1.75m

O

1.78m

XXX

2 Garner, Nina FR BALL STATE 1.75m 8
1.60m

O

1.65m

O

1.69m

O

1.72m

XXO

1.75m

XO

1.78m

XXX

3 Garvin, Ella JR MIAMI (OHIO) 1.75m 6
1.65m

O

1.69m

O

1.72m

XO

1.75m

XXO

1.78m

XXX

4 Raes, Jasmijn SO NORTHERN ILLINOIS 1.72m 5
1.60m

O

1.65m

XO

1.69m

XO

1.72m

O

1.75m

XXX

5 DeConinck, Svenia SR KENT STATE 1.72m 4
1.65m

O

1.69m

XO

1.72m

XXO

1.75m

XXX

6 Miller, Malina JR BALL STATE 1.69m 3
1.65m

O

1.69m

XO

1.72m

XXX

7 Kapp, Stella SO BUFFALO 1.69m 2
1.60m

XO

1.65m

O

1.69m

XO

1.72m

XXX

8 McBride, Marielsa SR UMASS 1.65m 1
1.60m

O

1.65m

XO

1.69m

XXX

9 Adegoke, Grace JR KENT STATE 1.65m
1.65m

XXO

1.69m

XXX

10 Buratczuk, Natalie SR EASTERN MICHIGAN 1.65m
1.60m

XO

1.65m

XXO

1.69m

XXX

11 Kuany, Akuot SO BUFFALO 1.65m
1.60m

XXO

1.65m

XXO

1.69m

XXX

12 Webb, Ruth JR AKRON 1.60m
1.60m

O

1.65m

XXX

12 Hale, Lexi SO BALL STATE 1.60m
1.60m

O

1.65m

XXX

12 Ellsworth, Adriana JR BUFFALO 1.60m
1.60m

O

1.65m

XXX

15 Cotton, D'Asyia FR AKRON 1.60m
1.60m

XO

1.65m

XXX

16 Jackson, Bella SR BALL STATE 1.60m
1.60m

XXO

1.65m

XXX

16 Nestor, Alexa JR KENT STATE 1.60m
1.60m

XXO

1.65m

XXX

-- Rosenfeld, Samira SR NORTHERN ILLINOIS NH
-- Martin, Micah SR EASTERN MICHIGAN DNS
-- Williams, Tesaira JR UMASS NH

#43 Men's Shot Put Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Wendl, Owen SR AKRON 18.18m 10

18.11m 18.18m Foul 18.04m

Foul Foul

2 Ray, Lukas JR EASTERN MICHIGAN 16.42m 8
15.38m 15.93m 16.39m 16.42m

Foul Foul

3 Quigley, Braeden SO AKRON 16.34m 6
15.39m 16.09m 16.21m 16.34m

Foul 15.89m

4 Pawlosky, Charles JR KENT STATE 16.23m 4
Foul 14.90m 15.49m Foul

16.13m 16.23m

5 Weatherly, Dominic FR BUFFALO 16.05m 2
14.84m 15.05m 15.33m 14.71m

14.82m 16.05m

6 Graham, Lane SR AKRON 15.73m 1
15.49m 15.46m 15.72m 15.73m

15.53m Foul

7 Donovan, Aiden SO UMASS 15.21m
14.71m 14.94m 15.21m 14.90m

Foul Foul

8 Brodie, Mason FR EASTERN MICHIGAN 15.12m
14.09m 15.12m 14.53m

9 Walker, Aiden SR BUFFALO 14.93m
14.93m 14.93m Foul

10 Bodner, Bryson SO BUFFALO 14.90m
14.55m 14.90m Foul

11 McEachern, Jake JR EASTERN MICHIGAN 14.02m
14.02m Foul Foul

-- Lambert, Anthony SR KENT STATE ND
Foul Foul Foul

#44 Men's Pole Vault Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Baltic, Isaac SO AKRON 5.30m 10

5.00m

XO

5.10m

O

5.20m

XO

5.25m

PPP

5.30m

XXO

5.35m

XXX

2 Rambatt, Kaden SO AKRON 5.20m 8
5.00m

O

5.10m

XO

5.20m

O

5.25m

PPP

5.30m

XXX

3 Boe, Garett SO AKRON 5.10m 6
4.80m

O

4.90m

O

5.00m

O

5.10m

XXO

5.20m

XXX

4 Murphy, Brian SR BUFFALO 4.90m 4
4.65m

O

4.80m

O

4.90m

XXO

5.00m

XXX

5 Vesperman, Sam FR EASTERN MICHIGAN 4.65m 2
4.20m

O

4.35m

O

4.50m

O

4.65m

O

4.80m

XXX

6 Gaspersic, Nathan SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 4.65m 1
4.20m

O

4.35m

O

4.50m

XO

4.65m

O

4.80m

XXX

7 Feitel, Hunter SO UMASS 4.35m
4.35m

XO

4.50m

XXX

7 Dillen, Jack FR KENT STATE 4.35m
4.35m

XO

4.50m

XXX

9 Enander, Joel SO KENT STATE 4.20m
4.20m

O

4.35m

XXX

9 Quaintance, Braxton FR KENT STATE 4.20m
4.20m

O

4.35m

XXX
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#45 Men's High Jump Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Birch, Mason JR AKRON 2.08m 10

2.02m

XO

2.05m

XPP

2.08m

O

2.11m

XXX

2 Fiaku, Goodluck SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 2.08m 8
1.91m

O

1.96m

O

1.99m

XO

2.02m

XXO

2.05m

O

2.08m

O

2.11m

XXX

3 Cardichon, Ryan SO BUFFALO 2.08m 6
1.91m

O

1.96m

O

1.99m

PPP

2.02m

XXO

2.05m

O

2.08m

XXO

2.11m

XXX

4 Bath, Ayden SR KENT STATE 1.96m 3
1.96m

O

1.99m

PPP

2.02m

XXX

4 Thompson-Seay, Jordan JR AKRON 1.96m 3
1.96m

O

1.99m

PPP

2.02m

XXX

6 Stevens, Owen SO UMASS 1.96m 1
1.91m

XO

1.96m

O

1.99m

XXX

7 Norton, Tyler JR BUFFALO 1.91m
1.91m

O

1.96m

XXX

8 Schick, Tanner FR EASTERN MICHIGAN 1.91m
1.86m

XO

1.91m

O

1.96m

XXX

9 Richardson, Daniel SO BUFFALO 1.86m
1.86m

XXO

1.91m

XXX

9 Hardt, Quinn SO UMASS 1.86m
1.86m

XXO

1.91m

XXX

#46 Women's Triple Jump Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Taylor, Mariah SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 12.69m 10

12.69m 12.03m Foul Foul

Foul 12.18m

2 Marimon, Laurine JR WESTERN MICHIGAN 12.62m 8
Foul 12.57m 12.47m 12.56m

Foul 12.62m

3 Hall, Lanee SR KENT STATE 12.55m 6
Foul 12.44m 12.14m 12.09m

12.51m 12.55m

4 Staples, Bianca SR BOWLING GREEN 12.50m 5
12.29m Foul 12.13m 12.48m

12.14m 12.50m

5 Dunaway, Keeli SR KENT STATE 12.45m 4
Foul 12.19m 12.24m 12.45m

12.24m 12.16m

6 Neureuther, Linnea SO BUFFALO 12.41m 3
12.33m 12.00m 11.96m 12.37m

12.41m 12.25m

7 Imes, Sabrina SR BOWLING GREEN 12.40m 2
12.26m 12.40m Foul 12.14m

12.11m 12.14m

8 Bonds, Kiera JR BOWLING GREEN 12.30m 1
11.89m 12.20m 11.79m 11.95m

12.30m 12.21m

9 Cadet, Shakira JR UMASS 12.12m
12.12m 11.65m 11.54m 11.95m

12.01m 12.02m

10 Thomas, Shania SO AKRON 12.06m
Foul 12.06m 11.92m

11 Yelanska, Mariia JR EASTERN MICHIGAN 12.01m
12.01m 11.79m 11.85m

12 Umukoro, Precious SO NORTHERN ILLINOIS 11.91m
Foul 11.89m 11.91m

13 Barton, Aniya SR NORTHERN ILLINOIS 11.79m
11.59m 11.51m 11.79m

14 Barnett, Anisa FR BALL STATE 11.76m
Foul Foul 11.76m

15 Michel, Ruth SR UMASS 11.69m
10.95m 11.32m 11.69m

16 Malachi, Anichka SR WESTERN MICHIGAN 11.65m
11.38m 11.49m 11.65m

17 Webb, Ruth JR AKRON 11.39m
11.39m 11.35m 11.25m

18 Davis, Augustine JR AKRON 11.27m
10.99m 11.27m 10.88m

19 Green, Nicole FR NORTHERN ILLINOIS 11.16m
11.16m 10.98m Foul

20 Lehrke, Brenna SR BALL STATE 11.11m
10.70m 10.76m 11.11m

-- Hall, Amari JR BUFFALO ND
Foul Foul Foul

-- Moran, Kara JR BUFFALO ND
Foul Foul Foul

-- Alowonle, Alimot SR EASTERN MICHIGAN ND
Foul Foul Foul

-- Ritchie, Kavel JR AKRON ND
Foul Pass Pass
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Flight 1
1 Barton, Aniya SR NORTHERN ILLINOIS 11.79m

11.59m 11.51m 11.79m

2 Barnett, Anisa FR BALL STATE 11.76m
Foul Foul 11.76m

3 Michel, Ruth SR UMASS 11.69m
10.95m 11.32m 11.69m

4 Malachi, Anichka SR WESTERN MICHIGAN 11.65m
11.38m 11.49m 11.65m

5 Webb, Ruth JR AKRON 11.39m
11.39m 11.35m 11.25m

6 Davis, Augustine JR AKRON 11.27m
10.99m 11.27m 10.88m

7 Green, Nicole FR NORTHERN ILLINOIS 11.16m
11.16m 10.98m Foul

8 Lehrke, Brenna SR BALL STATE 11.11m
10.70m 10.76m 11.11m

-- Hall, Amari JR BUFFALO ND
Foul Foul Foul

-- Moran, Kara JR BUFFALO ND
Foul Foul Foul

-- Alowonle, Alimot SR EASTERN MICHIGAN ND
Foul Foul Foul

-- Ritchie, Kavel JR AKRON ND
Foul Pass Pass

Flight 2
1 Taylor, Mariah SO EASTERN MICHIGAN 12.69m 10

12.69m 12.03m Foul Foul

Foul 12.18m

2 Marimon, Laurine JR WESTERN MICHIGAN 12.62m 8
Foul 12.57m 12.47m 12.56m

Foul 12.62m

3 Hall, Lanee SR KENT STATE 12.55m 6
Foul 12.44m 12.14m 12.09m

12.51m 12.55m

4 Staples, Bianca SR BOWLING GREEN 12.50m 5
12.29m Foul 12.13m 12.48m

12.14m 12.50m

5 Dunaway, Keeli SR KENT STATE 12.45m 4
Foul 12.19m 12.24m 12.45m

12.24m 12.16m

6 Neureuther, Linnea SO BUFFALO 12.41m 3
12.33m 12.00m 11.96m 12.37m

12.41m 12.25m

7 Imes, Sabrina SR BOWLING GREEN 12.40m 2
12.26m 12.40m Foul 12.14m

12.11m 12.14m

8 Bonds, Kiera JR BOWLING GREEN 12.30m 1
11.89m 12.20m 11.79m 11.95m

12.30m 12.21m

9 Cadet, Shakira JR UMASS 12.12m
12.12m 11.65m 11.54m 11.95m

12.01m 12.02m

10 Thomas, Shania SO AKRON 12.06m
Foul 12.06m 11.92m

11 Yelanska, Mariia JR EASTERN MICHIGAN 12.01m
12.01m 11.79m 11.85m

12 Umukoro, Precious SO NORTHERN ILLINOIS 11.91m
Foul 11.89m 11.91m
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